BID ADDENDUM 1
AUGUST 12, 2021

San Rafael High School
AD Building Remodel
150 Third Street
San Rafael, California 94901

San Rafael City Schools
310 Nova Albion Way
San Rafael, California 94903

This addendum shall supersede all previously issued specifications, addenda, and drawings wherein
contradicts same. All other conditions remain unchanged. The following changes, modifications,
corrections, clarifications, and / or additions as set forth herein shall apply to the above documents
and shall be made a part thereof and shall be subject to all the requirements thereof as though
originally specified and / or shown.

Notice Regarding Bid Documents: All bids shall be based on drawings and
specifications date, with DSA approval stamp July 26, 2021, including this and
subsequent addenda.

General:
1. Revised first floor (area B) classrooms to become a “Wellness Center”
a. Changes first floor Area B from Classrooms to Office spaces for the new “Wellness
Center.” Changes Classroom 4 to include a “Conference Room,” “Waiting Area,”
“Staff” administration area, “Storage” rooms 140B & 139B and 3 “Counselor Offices.”
Changes “Breakout/Learning Spaces” 1 & 2 to 2 “Counselor Offices” (See A2.03)
b. Added (N) “Staff Restroom 147" in place of “Storage” room 152” (See A2.03)

Drawings:

1. Replacement Sheet A0.03:
a. Change of occupancy type from E to B in “Wellness Center” Area, includes addition
of A occupancy at the new “Conference Room” and S-1 at new storage rooms.
Revised “First floor code compliance plan” (See 28/A0.03)
b. Occupancy Load Calculation (Chart) revised (See A0.03)

2. Replacement Sheet A2.01:
a. A section of the First Floor Demolition Plan was revised per proposed “Wellness
Center” design. See revised portion of the First Floor Demolition Plan (20/A2.01)

3. Replacement Sheet A2.03:
a. A section of the (Overall) First Floor Plan was revised per proposed “Wellness
Center” design”. See revised portion of the First Floor Plan (30/A2.03)
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4. Replacement Sheet A3.20:
a. Section 30/A3.20 was revised per proposed “Wellness Center” design.

5. Sheet A3.30:

a. Detail 8/A3.30 is no longer applicable in the proposed “Wellness Center” design. This
detail has been replaced with detail 8/A9.04 (Wall Section at Conference Room
Storefront).

b. Storefront details have been added; 9/A9.04, 10/A9.04, 14/A9.04, and 15/A9.04.

c. A Storefront Schedule has been added (See A9.04)

6. Replacement Sheet A4.01:

a. A section of drawing 15/A4.01 “First Floor Detailed Plan — Area B” was revised per
proposed “Wellness Center”. See revised portion of the “First Floor Detailed Plan —
Area B” (15/A4.01)

b. Remove Panic Hardware from doors: 140A & 141A

c. Corresponding Interior Elevations have been revised for the new “Conference
Room?”, “Waiting Area”, “Staff’ Area and a typical “Counselor Office” (See A5.02).

d. New “Staff Restroom 147” added (See 15/A4.01).

7. Replacement Sheet A5.02:

a. Interior Elevations 1/A5.02, 2/A5.02, 3/A5.02, 4/A5.02, 6/A5.02, 7/A5.02, 8/A5.02,
9/A5.02, 10/A5.02, 11/A5.02, 12/A5.02 & 13/A5.02 were replaced by the following
elevations: 6/A5.02, 8/A5.02, 9/A5.02, & 10/A5.02.

b. Reception desk added at “Staff’” area (141B). Detail for “Reception Desk” added (See
19/A9.03).

c. Interior elevations and new keynotes for “Staff Restroom 147” were added (See
1/A5.02).

8. Replacement Sheet A6.01:
a. A section of the First Floor Reflected Ceiling Demolition Plan (30/A6.01) was revised
per proposed “Wellness Center” design. See revised portion of the First Reflected
Ceiling Demolition Plan (30/A6.01)

9. Replacement Sheet A6.02:
a. A section of the First Floor Reflected Ceiling Plan (20/A6.02) was revised per
proposed “Wellness Center”’ design. See revised portion of the First Floor Reflected
Ceiling Plan (20/A6.02)
b. RCP Legend was revised to include new lighting fixtures.

10. Replacement Sheet A6.03:
a. A section of the Reflected Ceiling Plan South (2/A6.03) was revised per proposed
“Wellness Center” design. See revised portion of the Reflected Ceiling Plan South
(2/A6.03)
b. RCP Legend was revised to include new lighting fixtures.
11. Replacement Sheet A9.03:
a. New “Grab Bar Detail” added. See 18/A9.03
b. “Toilet Room Mounting Heights” detail added. See 6/A9.03
c. “Accessible Lavatory” detail added. See 16/A9.03.
d. “Accessible Toilet” detail added. See 26/A9.03.
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12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

18:

19:

Replacement Sheet A9.04:

a. The Room Finish Schedule was revised per proposed “Wellness Center” design.
New room names were added. Room numbers were revised to be in sequential
order. Finish Schedule Key was revised to include new finish types. See revised
Room Finish Schedule (A9.04)

b. The door schedule was revised per proposed “Wellness Center” design. New room
names added. Door numbers revised to be in sequential order. Hardware group
numbers revised. New door typed added to Door legend. See revised door schedule
(A9.04)

New “Carpet to Epoxy Transition” Detail added (See 20/A9.04)
New Detail for the “Ceramic Tile with Epoxy Resin Coved Base” condition in the
“Staff Restroom 147”. (See 13/A9.04).

e o

Replacement Sheet A9.05:
a. The Signage Schedule was revised per proposed “Wellness Center” design. New
room names were added. Room numbers were revised to be in sequential order.
See the revised Signhage Schedule (A9.05).
b. The First Level Signage Plan was revised per proposed “Wellness Center” design.
New room names added. Door numbers revised to be in sequential order. See
revised First Level Signage Plan (30/A9.05)

Replacement Sheet MO0.2:
a. Revised Fan Coil Unit Schedule and Branch Selector Box Schedule to reflect the
changes shown on the floor plans.
b. Revised the Supply Fan and Relief Fan CFM values for DOAS-AD?2.

Replacement Sheet M1.1.:
a. Revised demolition of existing ductwork and diffusers.

Replacement Sheet M2.1
a. Added Keynotes 3 — 6.
b. Revised Fan Coil unit tags to reflect new room numbering at Classrooms 150 — 152.
c. M2.1: Revised fan coils and ductwork based on new floor plan layout.

Replacement Sheet M3.1.:
a. Added Keynote 5.
b. Revised Fan Coil unit tags to reflect new room numbering at Classrooms 150 — 152.
c. Revised fan coils, refrigerant piping and condensate piping based on new floor plan
layout.

Replacement Sheet M6.3:
a. Revised Fan Coll unit tags to reflect new room numbering at Classrooms 150 — 152.

Replacement Sheet M6.4:
a. Revised piping and wiring diagrams to reflect the changes shown on floor plans and
schedules.

New Sheet P0.1:
a. Staff Restroom 147”: Plumbing legends, schedules, notes, and fixture schedule.
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20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

New Sheet P2.1:
a. “Staff Restroom 147”: Plumbing: first floor plan.

New Sheet P4.1:
a. “Staff Restroom 147”: Plumbing enlarged below and above floor first floor plans.

Replacement Sheet E0.01:
a. Replaces sheet E0.01. Added fixture types D, DE, F and G to fixture schedule.

Replacement Sheet E0.03:
a. Replaces sheet E0.01. Made revisions to “Revised Panel 1B”.
b. Made revisions to “Existing Panel DB1-A”.
c. Added “Revised Panel DB1-A” panel schedule
d. Made revisions to “Existing Panel BC1”.
e. Made revisions to “Existing Panel BC2”".

Replacement Sheet E0.04:
a. Replaces sheet E0.04. Added detail five, “VONN LIGHTING PLAN AND SCHEDULE”

Replacement Sheet E2.01:
a. Replaces sheet E2.01. Added fixtures at stairwells that need to be re-connected to
existing circuits.
b. Changed light fixtures in toilets and offices to remain.

Replacement Sheet E2.02:
a. Replaces sheet E2.02. Revised lighting in the Wellness Center area.

Replacement Sheet E3.01:
a. Replaces sheet E3.01. Changed power and data in toilets and offices to remain.

Replacement Sheet E3.02:
a. Replaces sheet E3.02. Revised power and data in the Wellness Center area.

Replacement Sheet E3.03:
a. Replaces sheet E3.03. Revised existing circuits to existing rooftop HVAC units.

Replacement Sheet E3.04:
a. Replaces sheet E-3.04. Revised existing circuits to existing rooftop HVAC units.
b._Revised circuits to new HVAC units.

Replacement Sheet E4.01:
a. Replaces sheet E4.01. Revised scope of work area.
b. Added existing intrusion alarm motion sensors and security camera.

Replacement Sheet E4.02:
a. Replaces sheet E4.02. Revised clock speaker and intrusion alarm in various rooms.

Replacement Sheet E5.02:
a. Replaces sheet E5.02. Revised fire alarm plan in Wellness Center Area.
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34. Replacement Sheet E6.01:
a. Replaces sheet E6.01. Revised bill of materials and voltage drop calculations for fire
alarm devices.

35. Replacement Sheet E6.02:
a. Replaces sheet E6.02. Revised fire alarm riser diagram.

Specifications:

1. New Section 06 06 60: Plastic Fabrications
a. Specifications for plastic panels in “Conference Room” aluminum storefront wall.

2. New Section 08 41 13: Aluminum Entrances and Storefronts
a. Specifications for “Conference Room” aluminum storefront wall.

3. Replacement Section 08 71 00: Door Hardware
a. Updated hardware schedule for all doors affected by the change in room use.

4. New Section 09 30 13: Ceramic Tile
a. Specifications for ceramic tile in “Staff Restroom 147.”

5. New Section 09 67 01: Fluid-Applied Epoxy Flooring
a. Specifications for epoxy flooring in “Staff Restroom 147.”

6. New Section 10 28 00, Toilet and Bath Accessories Specifications
a. Specifications for accessories in “Staff Restroom 147.”

7. New Section 22 00 50: Basic Plumbing Materials and Methods
a. Specifications for “Staff Restroom 147.”

8. New Section 22 10 00: Plumbing Piping Systems
a. Specifications for “Staff Restroom 147.”

9. New Section 22 40 00: Plumbing Fixtures
a. Specifications for “Staff Restroom 147.”

Attachments: Drawings

A0.01 Title Sheet

A0.03 Fire Life Safety & Code Analysis Floor Plan
A2.01 Demolition Plan

A2.03 Overall Floor Plan

A3.20 Building Sections

A4.01 Enlarged Floor Plans
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A5.02 Interior Elevations

A6.01 Demolition RCP

A6.02 Reflected Ceiling Plan

A6.03 Enlarged Reflected Ceiling Plan

A9.03 Interior Details

A9.04 Finish & Door Schedule

A9.05 Sign Schedule & Details

MO0.2, Mechanical Schedules

M1.1, Mechanical First Floor Demolition Plan

M2.1, Mechanical First Floor Plan

M3.1, Mechanical First Floor Piping Plan

M6.3, Mechanical Piping & Wiring Diagrams

M6.4, Mechanical Piping & Wiring Diagrams

P0.1, Plumbing Legends, Schedules, Notes, and Fixture Schedule
P2.1, Plumbing First Floor Plan

P4.1, Plumbing Enlarged Below and Above Floor First Floor Plans
E0.01, Electrical Symbols, Notes and Schedules

E0.03, Electrical Panel Schedules

E0.04, Electrical Details

E2.01, Electrical Demolition Lighting Plan

E2.02, Electrical Lighting Plan

E3.01, Electrical Demolition Power and Data Plan

E3.02, Electrical Power and Data Plan

E3.03, Electrical Roof Demolition Power Plan

E3.04, Electrical Roof Power Plan

E4.01, Electrical Demolition Signal Plan

E4.02, Electrical Signal Plan

E5.02, Electrical Fire Alarm Plan

E6.01, Electrical Fire Alarm Notes, Details and Schedules

E6.02, Electrical Fire Alarm Riser Diagrams

Attachments: Specifications

Section 06 06 60, Plastic Fabrications

Section 08 41 13, Aluminum Entrances and Storefronts
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Section 08 71 00, Door Hardware

Section 09 30 13, Ceramic Tile

Section 09 67 01, Fluid-Applied Epoxy Flooring

Section 10 28 00, Toilet and Bath Accessories

Section 22 00 50, Basic Plumbing Materials and Methods
Section 22 10 00, Plumbing Piping Systems

Section 22 40 00, Plumbing Fixtures
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RDSA 140

APPLICATION FOR SUBMITTAL OF POST-APPROVAL DOCUMENT

This application is for submittal of documents, after the initial approval of the project (post-approval documents), that require Division of the State Architect
(DSA) review and approval.This form shall be completed by the Design Professional in General Responsible Charge of the project, in accordance with
California Code of Regulations, Title 24, Part 1, Sections 4-317, 4-323 and 4-338 and in compliance with DSA IR A-6: Construction Change Document
Submittal and Approval Process.

DSA documents referenced within this form are available on the DSA Forms or DSA Publications webpages.

1. SUBMITTAL TYPE: (Is this a resubmittal? Yes[EINoll)

Deferred Submittal CJ Addendum Number: 01 CCD Number: Category A[_Jor B[]

2. PROJECT INFORMATION:

School District/Owner: San Rafael City Schools DSA File Number: 21-H1

Project Name/School: San Rafael HS AD Building Remodel DSA Application Number 119449
3. APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Date Submitted: 10/07/21 Attached Pages? No[_]Yes[O]Number of pages? 134

Firm Name: Hibser Yamauchi Architects Contact Name: Peter Engel

Work Email: pengel@hy-arch.com Work Phone: (510) 446-2222

Firm Address: 300 27th Street City: Oakland State: CA Zip Code: 94612

4. REASON FOR SUBMITTAL: (Check applicable boxes)

For revision or addendum prior to construction. [ For a project currently under construction.

O For a project that has a form DSA 301-N: Notification of Requirement for Certification, DSA 301-P: Posted Notification of Requirement for Certification or
a 90-Day Letter issued.

[0 To obtain DSA approval of an existing uncertified building or buildings.

O For Category B CCD this is:|:|a voluntary submittal,[_]a DSA required submittal (attach DSA notice requiring submission).

5. DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE:

Name of the Design Professional In General Responsible Charge: W. Lee Pollard

Professional License Number: C-13315 | Discipline: Architect

Design Professional in General Responsible Charge Statement: The attached post-approval documents have been examined by me for design intent
and appear to meet the appropriate requirements of Title 24, California Code of Regulations and the project specifications. They are acceptable for

incorporation into the construction of the project. Q Q
Signature: ﬁ] 2 (‘ A
!le V-V

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE

6. CONFIRMATION, DESCRIPTION AND LISTING OF DOCUMENTS:

For addenda, revisions, or CCDs: CHECK THIS BOX 0O to confirm that all post-approval documents have been stamped and signed by the Responsible
Design Professional listed on form DSA 1: Application for Approval of Plans and Specifications for this project. (For Deferred Submittals, refer to IR A-18:
Use of Construction Documents Prepared by Other Professionals, and IR A-19: Design Professional’s Signature and Seal (Stamp) on Construction
Documents, when applicable, for signature and seal requirements.)

Provide a brief description of construction scope for this post-approval document (attach additional sheets if needed):
Previously proposed Classroom 4 and breakout spaces to become a Wellness Center with counselors' offices, conf. room, storage closets. (E) storage room
to become a gender-neutral restroom. Retain (E) office walls, lighting, ceiling grids, and electrical items. (N) framed gyp. bd. walls, glazed aluminum
storefront, suspended acoustical ceiling, lighting, electrical items, plumbing, & finishes. Reconfigure some mech. ducts & vents. No structural work.

List of DSA-approved drawings affected by this post-approval document:
A0.01,A0.03,A2.01,A2.03,A3.20,A4.01,A5.02,A6.01,A6.02,A6.03,A9.03,A9.04,A9.05,M0.2,M1.1,M2.1,M3.1,M6.3,M6.4,E0.01,E0.03,E0.04,E2.01, E2.02,
E3.01, E3.02, E3.03, E3.04, E4.01, E4.02, E5.02, E6.01, E6.02

DSA USE ONLY
Returned DSA STAMP

sss__ MLee Date_10/19/21 XApproved [Disapproved [INot Required Date:
Comments: By: APPROVED

DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
FLS Date OlApproved [Disapproved [INot Required APP: 01-119449 INC:
Comments: REVIEWED FOR

SS[@ FLS ACS[Ol
ACS Date OApproved [CIDisapproved [INot Required DATE:___10/19/2021
Comments:

DGS DSA 140 (rev 10/02/19) Page 1 of 2

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES STATE OF CALIFORNIA
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150 3RD STREET, SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901
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FILE: 21-H1
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BELOW IS A STATEMENT OF GENERAL CONFORMANCE
AS PER DSA IR A-18 AND/OR IR A-19:

FOR ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS WHO UTILIZE PLANS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SHOP
DRAWINGS, PREPARED BY OTHER LICENSED DESIGN PROFESSIONALS AND/OR CONSULTANTS

APPLICATION NO. 01-119449 FILE NO. 21-H1

1) DESIGN INTENT AND APPEARS TO MEET THE APPROPRIATE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24,
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS AND THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY ME, AND
2) COORDINATION WITH MY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND IS ACCEPTABLE FOR
INCORPORATION INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.

THE STATEMENT OF GENERAL CONFORMANCE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS RELIEVING ME OF
MY RIGHTS, DUTIES, AND RESPONSIBILITIES UNDER SECTIONS 17302 AND 81138 OF THE

EDUCATION CODE AND SECTIONS 4-336, 4-341 AND 4-344” OF TITLE 24, PART 1. (Title 24, PART1,
SECTION 4-317 [B])

| FIND THAT: [X] ALL STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS LISTED ON THE COVER SHEET

[X] ARE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE PROJECT DESIGN INTENT, AND

[XI HAVE BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE PROJECT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

to/7f2|
SIGNATURE OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE
DESIGNATED TO BE IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
W.LEE POLLARD C-13315 11-30-2021
ARCHITECT OF RECORD LICENSE # EXPIRATION DATE

ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREMENTS

1. THE INTENT OF THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS TO MODERNIZE EXISTING CLASSROOM AND
ADMINISTRATION BUILDINGS IN AN EXISTING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CAMPUS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS. SHOULD ANY CONDITIONS DEVELOP NOT COVERED
BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SUCH THAT THE FINISHED WORK WILL NOT COMPLY WITH THE SAID
TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT(S) DETAILING AND
SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED WORK SHALL BE SUBMITTED AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK

—2. A COPY OF PARTS 1 AND 2, TITLE 24 C.C.R. SHALL BE KEPT ON THE JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING

CONSTRUCTION.

OWNER AND APPROVED BY DSA. CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT(S) ARE NOT VALID UNTIL
APPROVED BY DSA PER SECTION 4-338, PART 1, TITLE 24.

4. ALL TESTS TO CONFROM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 4-335, PART 1 TITLE 24.

PART 1, TITLE 24 AND THE DISTRICT SHALL EMPLOY AND PAY THE LABORATORY. COSTSOF RE-TEST
MAY BE BACK CHARGED TO THE CONTRACTOR.

6. DSA SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT THE START OF CONSTRUCTION AND PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF

CONCRETE PER SECTION 4-331, PART 1, TITLE 24.

7. THIS PROJECT REQUIRES A DSA CERTIFIED PROJECT INSPECTOR. INSPECTOR SHALL BE APPROVED

BY DSA. INSPECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4-333(B). THE DUTY OF THE
INSPECTOR SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4-342, PART 1, TITLE 24.

8. SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION BY DSA SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4-334, PART 1,

TITLE 24.

9. CONTRACTOR, INSPECTOR, ARCHITECT, AND ENGINEERS SHALL SUBMIT VERIFIED REPORTS (FORM

DSA-6 IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4-336 AND 4-343, PART 1, TITLE 24.

10. THE ARCHITECT AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PERFORM THEIR DUTIES INACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION 4-333(A) AND 4-341, PART 1, TITLE 24.

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM HIS DUTIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4-343, PART 1, TITLE

24,

ALL CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENTS AND ADDENDA TO BE SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE

TESTS OF MATERIALS AND TESTING LABORATORY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4-3350F

TEL. (415) 492-3285
FAX. (415) 492-3229

TEL. (415) 485-2330

TEL. (707) 933-0624
FAX. (707) 996-8390

TEL.

FAX

(510) 446-2222
(510) 446-2211

1. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO SEE TO IT THAT ALL MATERIALS AND/OR SAN RAFAEL CITY SCHOOLS
WORK DESCRIBED, DEPICTED OR DETAILED WITHIN THESE DOCUMENTS, BE FURNISHED AND OR
INSTALLED REGARDLESS OF THE LOCATION OF THAT MATERIAL OR WORK WITHIN THE DOCUMENTS élc_)LDVé/soiﬁg ERFEE%TXTEKD)@_DER THIS CONTRACT IS TO CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING 310 NOVA ALBION WAY
OR OMISSION (WHETHER DELIBERATE OR ACCIDENTAL) OF THAT MATERIAL OR WORK BY A ' SAN RAFAEL, CA 94903
SUBCONTRACTOR ON HIS/HER BID. 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. DIRECTOR OF CAPITAL FACULTIES: DAN ZAICH
2. ALL CONTRACTORS, WHETHER THE GENERAL OR SUB, SHALL CONSIDER THESE DOCUMENTS IN PART 1, TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR) SAN RAFAEL HIGH SCHOOL
THEIR ENTIRETY. DISCREPANCIES OR CONTRADICTIONS BETWEEN PORTIONS OF THESE DOCUMENTS 150 THIRD STREET
MUST BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT AT LEAST 48 HRS PRIOR TO BID OPENING 2 RN A JUIL DG CODE (CBT), PART 2, TITLE 24, CCR BASED ON THE SAN RAFAEL. CA 94901
FOR CLARIFICATION. OTHERWISE EITHER DESCRIPTION OR INSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN FORCE UNTIL (IBC) PRINGIPAL- GLEN DENNIS
ONE IS OMITTED BY THE ARCHITECT, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR BASED ON THE PROGRAM MANAGER
3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND MAINTAINING TEMPORARY FENCING AND 2018 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) SREYSTONE WEST COMPANY
GATES, SIGNAGE, SECURITY LIGHTING OR OTHER SECURITY AND CONTROL MEASURES NECESSARY
TO PROVIDE FOR THE SAFETY OF STUDENTS, FACULTY AND STAFF AROUND THE WORK, UNTIL THE 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC), PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR BASED ON THE 621 WEST SPAIN STREET,
COMPLETION OF THE WORK UNLESS OTHERWISE DETERMINED BY THE ARCHITECT OR 2018 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE (UMC) §8H$X”§T’ Cj/g 35'317D6;LENA
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. :
2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), PART 5, TITLE 24, CCR BASED ON THE
4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE ALL DISTRICT PROPERTY 2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC) C O N S U LT AN TS
DAMAGED DURING THE COURSE ON THE WORK, ESPECIALLY BUT NOT LIMITED TO ASPHALT PAVING
AROUND THE SITE, STAGING AREA OR PATH OF TRAVEL TO EITHER. 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, PART 6, TITLE 24 CCR
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LIMIT HIS/HER ACTIVITY TO THE AREA DESCRIBED WITHIN THE DOCUMENTS ZXQGM Eﬁ%ﬂYz%g?E FOR ELEVATORS AND ESCALATORS ARCHITECT
SO AS TO LIMIT HIS/HER LIABILITY FOR DAMAGED PROPERTY UNLESS OTHERWISE PERMITTED BY THE ( 1-2007) HIBSER YAMAUGHI ARCHITECTS, INC.
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OR OWNER. 300 27TH STREET. 2ND FLOOR
2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC), PART 9, TITLE 24, CCR BASED ON THE O SR 2
6. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE CODES. SEE LIST 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) y
THIS SHEET CONTACT: PETER ENGEL
' 2019 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE, PART 10, TITLE 24 CCR
7. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED PERMITS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT (2018 IEB CODE AND CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
OF CONSTRUCTION EXCEPT DSA APPROVAL. ART 11 TITLE 24 COR STRUCTURAL
7 bl 3
2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE (CALGreen) cC A STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

8. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FACE OF STUD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS NOTED AS
"CLR" MEAN CLEAR DIMENSION TO FACE OF FINISH. VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND 2019 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS, PART 12, TITLE 24 CCR
CONDITIONS AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND.

601 MONTGOMERY STREET, #1450
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
CONTACT: ANGIE SOMMER

TITLE 19 CCR, PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS

9. ALL ITEMS IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN MECHANICAL / PLUMBING
10. SCHEDULE ALL WORK OUTSIDE THE "EXTENT OF WORK" SET FORTH IN THESE DOCUMENTS WITH THE CAPITAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER INCLUDING ACCESS AND STORAGE. THE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE NFPA 13 INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 2016 EDITION 11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 100
SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE OWNER PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. NFPA 14 INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE SYSTEMS 2019 EDITION RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95670
NFPA 17 STANDARD FOR DRY CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHING SYS. 2017 EDITION CONTACT: TOM DUVAL
11. ALL UTILITIES REQUIRED FOR THE CONTINUOUS OPERATION OF ALL EXISTING FACILITIES TO REMAIN NFPA 17A STANDARD FOR WET CHEMICAL SYS. 2017 EDITION
MUST BE MAINTAINED IN SERVICE AT ALL TIMES. ANY SHUT DOWNS FOR NEW CONNECTIONS MUST NFPA 20 INSTALLATION OF STATIONARY PUMPS 2019 EDITION
BE COORDINATED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO THE REQUESTED NFPA 24 INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE FIRE MAINS 2019 EDITION
SHUT DOWN. NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE 2016 EDITION ELECTRICAL / COMMUNICATIONS
NFPA 80 FIRE DOORS AND OTHER OPENING PROTECTIVES 2019 EDITION WKM ELECTRICAL CONSULTANTS
12. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF ANY ITEMS DAMAGED NFPA 92 STANDARD FOR SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEMS 2018 EDITION 3397 MT. DIABLO BLVD. SUITE C
OR DISTURBED DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK. INSTALLATION SHALL MATCH EXISTING IN KIND, NFPA 253 CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX OF FLOOR COVERING SYS 2019 EDITION LAFAYETTE. CA 94549
QUALITY, AND PERFORMANCE. NFPA 2001  CLEAN AGENT FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM 2018 EDITION CONTACT: TIFEANY KANE
13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTAIN ALL DUST AND DEBRIS TO THE CONSTRUCTION AREA. BROOM REFERENCE CODE SECTIONS FOR APPLICABLE STANDARDS - 2019 CBC CHAPTER 35 AND
CLEAN ALL SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS EACH DAY. KEEP DIRT AND DUST TO A MINIMUM. 2019 CFC CHAPTER 45
14. ALL REMODELED ITEMS LISTED TO BE SALVAGED FOR THE OWNER SHALL BE DELIVERED TO A PLACE THE ABOVE CODES AND REGULATIONS REFER TO THE LATEST EDITION OR REVISION IN
OF STORAGE AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER. ALL OTHER ITEMS MUST BE DISPOSED OF OFF SITE IN A FORCE ON THE DATE OF THE CONTRACT, UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. NOTHING ON THE
LEGAL MANNER. DRAWINGS IS TO BE CONSTRUED AS REQUIRING OR PERMITTING WORK THAT IS
CONTRARY TO THE LISTED CODES AND REGULATIONS, OR OTHER LOCAL, STATE OR
15. ALL WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN A CAREFUL AND ORDERLY MANNER WITH THE LEAST POSSIBLE FEDERAL CODES OR REGULATIONS WHICH MAY BE APPLICABLE.

DISTURBANCE TO THE PUBLIC AND TO OCCUPANTS OF EXISTING BUILDINGS.
COMPLIANCE WITH CFC CHAPTER 33, FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND
16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS ON OR DEMOLITION, AND CBC CHAPTER 33, SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL BE
ABOUT THE CONSTRUCTION SITE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE LAWS AND CODES. GUARD ALL ENFORCED.
HAZARDS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SAFETY PROVISIONS OF THE LATEST MANUAL OF ACCIDENT
PREVENTION PUBLISHED BY THE ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS OF AMERICA.

A. COORDINATION WITH OTHER CONTRACTS: IF ANY PART OF THIS CONTRACTOR'S WORK DEPENDS
UPON THE WORK OF A SEPARATE CONTRACTOR, THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT SUCH OTHER
WORK AND PROMPTLY REPORT IN WRITING TO THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ANY DEFECTS IN
SUCH OTHER WORK THAT RENDER IT UNSUITABLE TO RECEIVE THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACTOR.
FAILURE OF THIS CONTRACTOR TO SO INSPECT AND REPORT SHALL CONSTITUTE AN ACCEPTANCE
OF THE OTHER CONTRACTOR'S WORK, EXCEPT AS TO DEFECTS WHICH MAY DEVELOP IN OTHER
CONTRACTOR'S WORK AFTER EXECUTION OF THIS CONTRACTOR'S WORK.

B. COORDINATION SCHEDULE: PORTIONS OF WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACTOR'S WORK MUST BE
COMPLETED ON SCHEDULE IN ORDER FOR OTHER NOT-IN-CONTRACT WORK TO BE COMPLETED
BY OTHERS. COORDINATION WITH THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AND STRICT ADHERENCE TO
THE COMPLETION DATES FOR DESIGNATED PORTIONS OF WORK ARE IMPERATIVE. SEE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIQUIDATED DAMAGES.

17. DEMOLITION IS NOT NECESSARILY LIMITED TO ONLY WHAT IS SHOWN ON THIS OR OTHER DRAWINGS
OR AS OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS. THE INTENT IS TO INDICATE GENERAL SCOPE OF

TEL.

TEL.

TEL.

(415) 243-4091

(916) 851-3500

(925) 385-0649

DEMOLITION REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

18. ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DISCOVERY, PRESENCE, HANDLING, REMOVAL OR VI C I N ITY MAP NO SCALE
DISPOSAL OF, OR EXPOSURE OF PERSONS TO, HAZARDOUS MATERIALS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES IN

EXISTING CONDITIONS

ANY FORM AT THE PROJECT SITE. TO THE EXTENT THESE DOCUMENTS RELATE TO SUCH ISSUES,
ARCHITECT'S PARTICIPATION IS SOLELY ADMINISTRATIVE WITHOUT ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE
CONTENT OR EXECUTION OF SUCH DOCUMENTS. e oo

&'
£
}g?
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1S |[emar

19. OF PARTICULAR IMPORTANCE IS THE NEED FOR CONTRACTOR TO ASSURE THAT ALL PERSONS 0 Sy
ENTERING A POSSIBLY HAZARDOUS AREA, INCLUDING SUPERINTENDENTS, WORKERS,
SUBCONTRACTORS, OTHER CONTRACTORS, AND OTHER PERSONS NOT UNDER CONTRACTUAL
CONTROL TO THE CONTRACTOR, ARE AWARE OF PROCEDURES.

Grand Ava
Sy lut}'!s;s\}'T§

Mary Si

3rd St

20. ALL PIPE AND DUCT PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED :
AND SEALED TO MAINTAIN THE REQUIRED RATING. e 5 g,

21. DETAIL DRAWINGS WITH REFERENCES TO FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES OR CONSTRUCTION WHICH HAVE
BEEN TESTED BY UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE OR ANY OTHER ! ]
APPROVED TESTING AGENCY, SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO INDICATE ALL CONSTRUCTION AND ' “’°’?fecna%

PROCEDURES CONTAINED IN THE REFERENCED ASSEMBLY FOR CONSTRUCTION. Sttt
o
22. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN CONTEMPORANEOUSLY RECORDED "AS-BUILT" INFORMATION OF ALL i
WORK, WHICH SHALL BE MARKED IN COLOR ON THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. A SCANNED o
PDF OF THE "AS-BUILT" DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER'S yacht Harbor
REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO FINAL APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS.
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23. ALL ITEMS ARE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. b % Point San P
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SUPPLEMENTAL NOTES

DEFERRED APPROVALS

SCOPE OF WORK

PROJECT LOCATION
NONE

ROOF-MOUNTED MECHANICAL UNITS

SAN RAFAEL HIGH SCHOOL AD BUILDING, INTERIOR RENOVATION OF APPROX. 4,600 S.F. IN (E)
CONCRETE- AND WOOD-FRAMED BUILDING CONSTRUCTED IN 1924. ALL WORK ON MAIN FLOOR AND
ROOF.ADMINISTRATIVE SPACE TO BE DEMOLISHED TO CREATE FIVE CLASSROOMS AND TWO
BREAKOUT ROOMS. (N) WALLS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, ELECTRICAL, LIGHTING, FINISHES,
CASEWORK. NO PLUMBING. MINOR REPAIR OF FINISHES TO EXISTING 1,200 S.F. OF OFFICE SPACE.
STRUCTURAL SCOPE LIMITED TO REMOVING CONCRETE INFILL FROM TWO PREVIOUSLY INFILLED
DOOR OPENINGS, INSTALLING BEAM TO SUPPORT OPERABLE PARTITION WALL, AND ANCHORING
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M1.1 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
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M2.1 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN

M2.2 MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN

M3.1 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PIPING PLAN
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M7.1 MECHANICAL TITLE 24 DOCUMENTATION
PLUMBING

PO.1 PLUMBING LEGENDS, SCHEDULES, NOTES, AND FIXTURE SCHEDULE

P2.1 PLUMBING FIRST FLOOR PLAN

P4.1 PLUMBING ENLARGED BELOW AND ABOVE FLOOR FIRST FLOOR PLAN
ELECTRICAL

EO0.01 ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS, NOTES AND SCHEDULES

EO0.02 ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE DIAGRAM

EO0.03 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULES

EO0.04 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
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EO0.07 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
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E3.02 ELECTRICAL POWER AND DATA PLAN
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E4.01 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION SIGNAL PLAN

E4.02 ELECTRICAL SIGNAL PLAN

ES5.01 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION FIRE ALARM PLAN

E5.02 ELECTRICAL FIRE ALARM PLAN This document is the property of the Owner and is not to be used without his written permission

E6.01 ELECTRICAL FIRE ALARM NOTES, DETAILS AND SCHEDULES

E6.02 ELECTRICAL FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAMS Architect/Engineer Of Record: VW. LEE POLLARD
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OCCUPANT LOAD B r 3,196sf/150 = 21.31 (22) DETAIL OR WALL TYPES. DrawnBy:  NM
2 HR. RATED FIRE BARRIER W/
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| REVIEWED FOR

GENERAL NOTES ssm  FsO AcsO

DATE: ___10/19/2021

1. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF DEMOLITION WORK. REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN PLANS AND ACTUAL FIELD
CONDITIONS TO ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO
THE COMMENCEMENT OF DEMOLITION WORK.

SCHEDULE (N) AND DEMOLITION WORK IN ADVANCE
WITH OWNER.

2. WHERE INDICATED, REMOVE ALL EXISTING FLOOR
FINISHES DOWN TO PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE, INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO: VAT AND VCT, LINOLEUM,
CARPETING, ADHESIVES, UNDERLAYMENT, SEALERS
AND ADHESIVE RESIDUE.

p
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3. REMOVE ALL LOOSE AND SPALLING PLASTER
THROUGHOUT AND AS REQUIRED FOR A SOUND
SUBSTRATE IN AREAS EXPOSED TO VIEW AFTER
RENOVATION AND SCHEDULED FOR REPAIR. STRIP
LOOSE AND FLAKING PAINT AS REQUIRED FOR PROPER
ADHESION OF (N) PRIMER THROUGHOUT INCLUDING AT
CONCEALED CONDITIONS.

I

n 4. REMOVE ALL (E) WOOD OR RUBBER BASE TRIM,
WAINSCOT TRIM AND CROWN TRIM WHERE IT

n m INTERSECTS WITH (N) WALL LOCATIONS. SEE

84.02) 84.02) PROPOSED PLANS FOR (N) WALL LOCATIONS. A Revisions
5. (E) ITEMS NOTED ON THE PLANS SHALL BE EXISTING Delta | Date | Revisions | By

TO REMAIN UON, AND PROTECT IN PLACE,

/\ —_——_——— e e — —_ THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION. ALL ITEMS WHICH ARE 1 Iog/13/2021 IAddendum 1 IEM

EXISTING TO REMAIN SHALL BE PROTECTED IN
PLACE FROM DAMAGE AND DUST.

D2.03 I | 6. DEMOLITION DEFINITIONS:

DEMO, DEMOLISH OR REMOVE: DETACH ITEMS FROM
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF
THEM OFF-SITE UNLESS INDICATED TO BE SALVAGED
OR REINSTALLED

SALVAGE FOR REINSTALLATION: DETACH ITEMS FROM
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, PREPARE THEM FOR REUSE,

DETACHED DOORS AND FRAMES FOR LATER USE BY
THE DISTRICT.

EXISTING, (E) TO REMAIN: EXISTING ITEMS OF
CONSTRUCTION NOT TO BE REMOVED; EXISTING ITEMS

MAY HAVE ADDITIONAL WORK SUCH AS REPAIR, PATCH,
CLEAN OR PAINT AS INDICATED

e
d = |

7. NO DEMOLITION CAN BEGIN UNTIL DSA HAS
GRANTED APPROVAL

]

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
: AND REINSTALL WHERE INDICATED. SALVAGE ALL
I
I
I
I
I
I
JI

| KEYNOTES

I
= / , 2 : /. N A A A A A A 02.01 DEMO (E) CONCRETE VAULT,

e i SALVAGE VAULT DOOR FOR FUTURE
USE

02.02 DEMO (E) CONCRETE INFILL WALL
FOR (N) OPENING. VERIFY LOCATION
IN FIELD. LOCKERS TO BE SALVAGED
AND REUSED

02.05 REMOVE FLOORING UNDER LOCKERS
THAT ARE TO BE REMOVED

— 02.08 ALL (E) FLOORING, (E) CASEWORK &

MISC. WALL TRIM TO BE REMOVED

§ 02.12 DEMOLISH (E) COUNTERTOP AND
CASEWORK

\ 02.13 REMOVE (E) WATER CLOSETS,

ASSOCIATED PLUMBING AND
ACCESSORIES

02.14 02.14 (E) AREA TO REMAIN, NOT IN SCOPE

D2.03 REMOVE (E) LAVATORY, ASSOCIATED
PLUMBING AND ACCESSORIES

-
4

3'-51/4"

=
AY
I

e
=
===

A%

==

A%

— ' / 02.05

A%
3! _ 7||\£\

VIF

1 1

o

N

o

N

I
I
N
%
T
4'-10"
VERIFY WITH PLACEMENT OF (N) WALL
Y

-\ =
|
|
T
|
|
I

ﬁ 02.05
02.13 02.02

%

F

.7
VIF
8
e

VIF

||
||
[
=
VIF\\ P
¥T%
||
||
=N
4
I

27'-21/2"

20'-21/8"

l:_________ﬂ/

TYP N
e
IF/ L
|
< ] T
. - _\1‘ | H ‘:‘Zj‘j“‘ 02.01 :
Loy ! ,
=== =
/J_] \/ | | [_ j | This document is the property of the Owner and is not to be used without his written permission
< ” I T|| | LEGEND
%:l ‘ ‘ LK | || | | || Architect/Engineer Of Record: W. LEE POLLARD
, 7 L ’W
< T | iT — — = ﬁ _/JEI - AREA NOT IN PROJECT SCOPE
|| - v v Vs 7
| -0 — — — —
_____ _ ™ | I () TOREMAN
C || |
] |
} e = I — — — — —  (E)TO BE DEMOLISHED HIBSER YAMAUCHI
o %/ I oA ! Architects, Inc.
‘ ALY
| /ﬁﬁ%ﬂ Vg//é | I /ﬁ;i/ L | 300 - 27" Street
L LI L | LI AT T I AT I I | A ol LI LI o Oakland, CA 94612
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(E) DOOR TO REMAIN - -
— HY Architects Project number: 5561
<> Facility
NI A\ SAN RAFAEL HIGH SCHOOL
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IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42" , IT IS

I L | | | | NEEEEEENEEEE A N B B BN B A ol | | | I . AREDUCED PRINT SCALE ACCORDINGLY

GRAPHIC SCALES: 116" = 10" 1/8" = 10" 1/4" = 10" 112" = 10" 3/4" = 10" 1" = 10" 11/2" = 10" 3"=1.0" DIV, OF T YT ARCHITECT

APP: 01-119449 INC:
| REVIEWED FOR

GENERAL NOTES ssm  FsO AcsO

DATE: ___10/19/2021

1.S.8.D,, S.M.D,, S.E.D. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

2. SEE A9.04 FOR FINISH & DOOR SCHEDULE FOR MORE
INFORMATION

3. ALL WALLS ARE FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF (E)
PLYWOOD DIAPHRAGM.

4. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO 2019 TITLE 24,
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR).

5. FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF DERERRED

SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE STARTED UNTIL P @ o
CONTRACTOR'S DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND a7 E E A Q A FA E i_
ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS FOR THE ACTUAL L g U

SYSTEMS TO BE INSTALLED HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED AND l -_ u i TV CCHOOY
SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER | | 1 Wi Y Ot UL
AND APPROVED BY THE DSA. ST S

6. CHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR
A CONSTRUCTION CHANGED DOCUMENT (CCD)

BOY'S (E) ALL GENDER GIRL'S APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT,
RESTROOM RESTROOM TEACHER SPACE RESTROOM COPY ROOM STORAGE AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR.
7."DSA CERTIFIED" PROJECT INSPECTOR EMPLOYED BY

136 138 133 137 134 135 THE DISTRICT (OWNER) AND APPROVED BY THE DSA

SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF THE —
WORK. THE DUTIES OF THE INSPECTOR ARE DEFINED IN A Revisions

SECTION 4-342, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR (INSPECTOR —
CLASS 1). Delta|  Date | Revisions | By

—_————_—_—_——— N e

( ) _— 8. ADSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY 1 I09/1 3/2021 IAddendum 1 IEM
? 9 EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT (OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT

ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND INSPECTIONS FOR THE

PROJECT. ]

9. THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE WORK OF THE
ALTERATION, REHABILITATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS
TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 24, CCR. SHOULD
ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION
OR NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED
WHICH IS NOT COVERED BY THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINISHED WORK WILL NOT
COMPLY WITH TITLE 24, CCR, A CONSTRUCTION
CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD), OR A SEPARATE SET OF
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, DETAILING AND

SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED WORK SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. (SECTION 4-317(C), PART
1, TITLE 24, CCR)

1y ‘ IIII7

10. GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD
AND ACCESS REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL

C HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL
S| / LOCAL ORDINANCES.
/ W
- / iz g
7
e ZizZ 1 *' ] - :
/N | - - 10.06) (26.05 | ~ COUNSELOR
: : OFFICE
I 10.06 [] 146
| L i
: 08.03 | : |
| 148 ' | | KEYNOTES
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: CLASSROOM 1 ) : OFFIGE 08.03 (E) DOOR & FRAME, NOT IN SCOPE
. 145 L 10.03 FOLDING PARTITION, SEE DETAIL
| 152 | I 10/A3.30, SEE SPECS
| | 10.06 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER .
I ‘ > ; - I SEE DETAIL 27/A9.03 SIM.
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\ TO REMAIN (UNPROTECTED
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I 10.06 g, @ I 7N 7N ‘ ] zﬂ 10.06 I —  (N)NON-RATED FIRE-RESISTIVE )

| A I I s e e | —  PARTITION W/ UNPROTECTED 300 — 27" Street

0 i 1 / LY ‘{/ ! | 9% A I OPENINGS Oakland, CA 94612

: A ie94Y T : 510.446.2222 tel | 510.446.2211 fax
| — E) 1 HR. RATED CORRIDOR —| HY Architects Project number: 5561

| I | I I T I(DAERTITION W/ 20 MIN. PROTECTED Facility

I_ ______________________________ _,J ) OPENINGS

ﬂ SAN RAFAEL HIGH SCHOOL
150 3RD STREET, SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901
w (E) 2 HR. RATED CORRIDOR
LIBTEE]  ParTmON wrso M. PROTECTED |
OPENINGS Project
AD BUILDING REMODEL
@ DOOR TAG
jo N INDICATES PANIC HARDWARE
Sheet Title
DOOR NUMBER
OVERALL FLOOR PLAN
30 FI RST FLOOR PLAN Client Project Number: Client Proj. #
1/8" = 1'-0" Scale: As indicated Sheet

Drawn By: NM

= Checked By: LP A2 n O 3

Issue Date:  8/12/21
Revit Version: 2019 Sheet 7 of 68




p.rvt

C:\Revit_Locals\5561 SRHS_BLDG AD_Remodel_emehlho

10/6/2021 4:10:20 PM

0 &
i

50'

GRAPHIC SCALES:

1/16" = 10"

0 5' 25'
L]

1/8"=1'-0"

0 1

6' 0

3/4" =1'-0"

11/2"=1-0"

IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42", IT IS
A REDUCED PRINT SCALE ACCORDINGLY

CLASSROOM
3

150

I

CLASSROOM
2

151

CLASSROOM

1

N

" CORRIDOR

A-159B |

PN

e

BLDG A - SECOND
LEVEL
13'- 8" |

OFFICE
129D

BLDG A - FIRST LEVEL
AFF._ @A
O" /

27 NORTH CLASSROOMS BUILDING SECTION - WEST/EAST

1/4" = 1'-0"

I

CLASSROOM|
3

150

28 CLASSROOM 3 BUILDING SECTION - NORTH/SOUTH

BLDG A - SECOND
_ LEVEL
13'- 8" \q

1/4" =1-0"

—————— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

—

(20 "

CI-luSSROOM

/ // |3
139

20 O

/250 5"

N

—_—_————

Y /
CORRIDOR
A-159B |

BLDG A - SECOND
LEVEL
13'-8" \ W

BLDG A - FIRST LEVEL

AFF._
0"\

N s CLASSROOM
CORRIDOR LOBBY T 2
A-159B A-152 151
/ AN =
/ AN
/ AN
\\ BLDG A - FIRST LEVEL
o ~ AF.F. q
o" L
o
13 CLASSROOM 2 BUILDING SECTION - NORTH/SOUTH
1/4" = 1'-0"
/157
\A3.30/
I | |
: | |
| — _ — — — — —

| _ _ ﬁ 1 R N A B | M I AR LI ] L TP [T I
AT T I [ [T T I |
: | H |
| - CONFERENCE : : WAITING \
| - ROOM | : | AREA = \ O = STAFF = O
I | | ﬂ
| \ | | AN \
I | | . \
I | | -
I — = =

—_—— ——

30 SOUTH CLASSROOMS BUILDING SECTION - WEST/EAST

[ ]
STAFF N
RESTROOM N v
AN /
A7 AN
AN /
- CORRIDOR
o % - h
Bl £|a / \
f [l / N
b ,

BLDG A - SECOND
LEVEL £
13'-8" \

TEACHER
SPACE

133

BLDG A- FIRST LEVEL
AFFE. @
0" \vv

1/4" =1-0"

APPROVED
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: 01-119449 INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SSO FLS@ Acs@™

DATE: ___10/19/2021

:

o
i

E
(

A Revisions

Delta \ Date \ Revisions \ By

1 ]09/13/2021  [Addendum 1 [EM

This document is the property of the Owner and is not to be used without his written permission

Architect/Engineer Of Record: W. LEE POLLARD

-13315

11-30-2021
RENEWAL /<
DATE OQ'

<
OF cA

HIBSER YAMAUCHI

Architects, Inc.

300 - 27" Street
Oakland, CA 94612
510.446.2222 tel } 510.446.2211 fax

HY Architects Project number: 5561

Facility

SAN RAFAEL HIGH SCHOOL
150 3RD STREET, SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901

Project

AD BUILDING REMODEL

Sheet Title

BUILDING SECTIONS

Client Project Number: Client Proj. #

Sheet

A3.20

9 of 68

Scale: 1/4" =1'-0"
Drawn By: NM
Checked By: LP

Issue Date:  8/12/21

Revit Version: 2019 Sheet




0o 5 50' 0 5 25' o 1 12' 0 1" 6' 0 4 0 1 3 0 2' 0 1
HHH ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \ ‘ ‘ IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42", IT IS
[ 1]

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘\HH‘\HH‘ \ ‘ \ ‘ \ ‘ \ ‘ | ‘ Lol | | | NN AR | IR B R \ L ‘ A REDUCED PRINT SCALE ACCORDINGLY
GRAPHIC SCALES: 116" = 10" 1/8" = 10" 1/4" = 10" 112" = 10" 3/4" = 10" 1" = 10" 11/2" = 10" 3" =1.0" DIV, OF T YT ARCHITECT
APP: 01-119449 INC:

p.rvt

C:\Revit_Locals\5561 SRHS_BLDG AD_Remodel_emehlho

10/6/2021 4:10:22 PM

REVIEWED FOR

- - GENERAL NOTES oYk )

DATE: ___10/19/2021

7 -11" 7-6" L 1.8.8.D,, S.M.D,, S.E.D. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

2. SEE A9.04 FOR FINISH & DOOR SCHEDULE FOR MORE
J INFORMATION

— 3.ALL DIMENSION ARE TO GRID LINES, ROUGH
OPENINGS, & FACE OF STUD, U.O.N.

77A7777 Qoo oo "
A /\ 4. ALL WALLS ARE FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF (E)
PLYWOOD DIAPHRAGM.

I
| /
| =
D B '
| (1006 §6-05 ,,,,// \ 5. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO 2019 TITLE 24,
I
I

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR).

| I | — —

:

p
|

STAFF
RESTROOM

147

05.02
~ SR | o 6. FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF DERERRED

St
| K+ ,,,,, g i a1 A5.02 SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE STARTED UNTIL

|
|
|
|
i
10.06 06.03) (06.02)
|
|

7' -25/8"
I —
e
2,
|
|
|
|
|
|
}( )
|
|
L
| g

E
(

,,,,,,,,,,,, A CONTRACTOR'S DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND

ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS FOR THE ACTUAL

|
|
| SYSTEMS TO BE INSTALLED HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED AND
COUNSELOR SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
.~ OFFICE AND APPROVED BY THE DSA.
|

:
|
|

CLASSROOM 1 NON-GENDER 146 7. CHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND
RESTROOM WL TN O] e | SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR

152 A CONSTRUCTION CHANGED DOCUMENT (CCD)
148 APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT, ﬁ Revisions
A AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR.

Delta \ Date \ Revisions \ By

11 8. "DSA CERTIFIED" PROJECT INSPECTOR EMPLOYED BY

4.03 THE DISTRICT (OWNER) AND APPROVED BY THE DSA 1

SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF THE 09/13/2021  [Addendum 1 EM

C COUNSELOR WORK. THE DUTIES OF THE INSPECTOR ARE DEFINED IN

SECTION 4-342, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR (INSPECTOR
OFFICE CLASS 1).

145 9. A DSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY
EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT (OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT
ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND INSPECTIONS FOR THE
PROJECT.

NON-GENDER

149

10. THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE WORK OF THE
ALTERATION, REHABILITATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS
TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 24, CCR. SHOULD
ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION

OR NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED
- WHICH IS NOT COVERED BY THE CONTRACT

DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINISHED WORK WILL NOT
ﬂ] COUNSELOR COMPLY WITH TITLE 24, CCR, A CONSTRUCTION

STAFF 05.02 OFFICE CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD), OR A SEPARATE SET OF
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, DETAILING AND

141B 144 SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED WORK SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE
777777777777 . PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. (SECTION 4-317(C), PART
1, TITLE 24, CCR)

.
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|
(10.12)——= RESTROOM
|
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|
|
L

|

} 11. GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD
} AND ACCESS REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL
|

|

|

|

HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL

PN N N N e 2 20 B A 2 D e B R 2 a2 AR 0s

COUNSELOR

N = OFFICE
N ;g:)g i e KEYNOTES

A5.03

3| - 6"

05.02 S.S. CORNER GUARD, SEE SPECS
m B 06.01 (N) FULL HEIGHT PLASTIC LAMINATE

w CABINET, 14/A9.03

N5 - 06.02 P.LAM COUNTER AND BASE CABINETS,
C C 15/A9.03

06.03 UPPER CABINET, 12/A9.03

06.09 (N) P.LAM COUNTERTOP, SEE DETAIL
25/A9.03

06.23 34" HIGH ACCESSIBLE COUNTER A

777777777777 b 08.08 (N) GLAZED DOOR IN (N) DOOR FRAME IN (E)
CONCRETE WALL, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

|

|

| 09.15 PATCH FLOORING WHERE LOCKERS HAVE
} BEEN REMOVED. MATCH (E) FLOOR FINISH
|

|

|

|

|

z
\ .
2'-15/8"
I
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|
|
I
|
T 7
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e
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141A

09.24 RESIN EPOXY FLOOR & INTEGRAL COV
BASE, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

I S s 10.03 FOLDING PARTITION, SEE DETAIL 10/A3.30,
SEE SPECS

10.06 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER . SEE
DETAIL 27/A9.03 SIM.

CLASSROOM 2

28'-6 1/2"

10.12 TEACHING WALL CASEWORK W/HORIZONTAL
SLIDING MARKERBOARD UNIT, SEE DETAIL

151

|

|

|

} 10/A9.03

} A 26.05 (E) ELECTRICAL PANEL TO REMAIN, S.E.D.
|

|

i COUNSELOR ASSISTIVE LISTENING
| OFFICE SYSTEM

17'-6 1/4"

- — T — — /"

142

PORTABLE SYSTEM:

CONFERENCE ROOM 140A: 255 SF / 15 NET SF =17
PERSONS

b - - TOTAL OCCUPANTS IN ALL SPACES COMBINED: 17 |
PERSONS

- RECEIVERS (4% OF 17 SEATS, BUT NO LESS THAN
CONFERENCE 2) = 2 RECEIVERS (CBC 11B-219.3)

ROOM - HEARING-AID COMPATIBLE RECEIVERS (25% OF 2
RECEIVERS, BUT NO LESS THAN 2) = 2 RECEIVERS
140A (CBC 11B-219.3)

B —_— NOTE: STORE ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM
777777777777 9 n RECEIVERS AND TRANSMITTER NEAR THE ASSEMBLY
AREA.

r.-— - — T — —

This document is the property of the Owner and is not to be used without his written permission

¢ LEGEND

************* ’ STOR. -
%/ AREA NOT IN PROJECT SCOPE

140B
(06.09) /

Architect/Engineer Of Record: W. LEE POLLARD

(06.03)(06.02)

11 -11" 11'- 4"

10'- 0 5/8"

(06.09)

11-30-2021
RENEWAL /<
DATE OQ-

<
OF caV

I  (E)WALLTOREMAIN

(05.02) ! : % .
L - - - 41 - _ ‘
(N) NON-RATED FIRE-RESISTIVE

- HIBSER YAMAUCHI
(06.02) . - (06.02) — PARTITION

Architects, Inc.

9-2"
O
O
4a

\__/

bF)

300 - 27" Street
Oakland, CA 94612

510.446.2222 tel } 510.446.2211 fax

N

9!_ 1||
O
vy}

w DOOR TAG

— HY Architects Project number: 5561

(ohx,
CLASSROOM 3 C INDICATES PANIC HARDWARE Facilty

150 RS . | o ] =_ CLASSROOM 5 DOOR NUMBER SAN RAFAEL HIGH SCHOOL
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I

139 150 3RD STREET, SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901

A§.820 D (2 B
77777777777777777777777 j AD BUILDING REMODEL
’

Project

06.01) TYP.

Sheet Title

ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

711"
711"

(10.06 ) {(10.06)

Client Project Number: Client Proj. #

. | heet
Scale: 1an =g | Shee

30
ﬁ Drawn By: NM

A3.20
w Checked By: LP -

30 FIRST FLOOR DETAILED PLAN - AREA A 15 FIRST FLOOR DETAILED PLAN - AREAB lssue Date:  8/12/21

1/4" = 1'-Q" | | 1/4" = 1'-0" | Revit Version: 2019 Sheet 11 of 68




p.rvt

C:\Revit_Locals\5561 SRHS BLDG AD_Remodel_emehlho

10/6/2021 4:10:30 PM

0 &
i

50' 0 5'
L]

GRAPHIC SCALES:

1/16" = 1'-

25'

Oll

1/8" = 10"

0 1 6'

0

3/4" = 1'-Q"

IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42", IT IS
A REDUCED PRINT SCALE ACCORDINGLY

11/2"=1-0"

(06.01)

_ 10"

17 CLASS ROOM 5/ FAMILY CENTER - VIEW D

(08.06)

1/4" = 10"

09.03)TYP.

1

)

— e e ——— e —— e ———_———— — — — — e —_—— —

(09.06) (09.;3)_’

(06.09)

Eor —em

16 CLASS ROOM 5/FAMILY CENTER - VIEW A

1/4" = 1'-0"

(08.02)

(09.03)

(09.08) (09.06)

15 CLASS ROOM 5/ FAMILY CENTER - VIEW B

1/4" = 10"

I

(09.07)

(09.08) (09.05)

6

l

COUNSELOR OFFICE 146

1/4" = 10"

(09.05)

! \8" TYP.

(10.31)

8

c (o

8" TYP.

—

—

A

(09.08) (09.06)

—_
1

(09.23) (09.05)

Y

(09.05) (09.23) (10.29)

12" MIN

_ 10||

2| - 9"

_~] -
N

-51/4"
N

1

1|

(10.32) (09.24)

STAFF RESTROOM 147

v 10||

(09.05)

(09.23)

r__
e _J

{(22.22 )=

-10

B (0029

(10.30)

(09.05)09.23)

[
)
(1028) A9.03

~
] ]

2'-93/4"
=

2'-61/2"

v 10||

:

3
—
I, S

C @

13
A9.04/) TYP.

10.34) >

3
L
1A
<[]
L\
1'-51/4
Tt

GENERAL NOTES

APPROVED

DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
APP: 01-119449 INC:

REVIEWED FOR
ssO
DATE:
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KEYNOTES
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(26.08)
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’
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(26.08)

TYP
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P
8" TYP.
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06.01

06.02

06.05

06.08
06.09

08.02

08.06

08.17

09.03

09.05

09.06

09.07

09.24

10.05

10.06

(N) FULL HEIGHT PLASTIC LAMINATE
CABINET, 14/A9.03

P.LAM COUNTER AND BASE CABINETS,
15/A9.03

:

il

u
::!!!

P.LAM CABINET ENCASING ELECTRICAL

A Revisions

PANEL A

RECEPTION DESK

Delta \ Date \ Revisions

| By

N) P.LAM COUNTERTOP, SEE DETAIL

25/A9.03

1 |09/13/2021  |Addendum 1

(E) WINDOW UNIT, PATCH, REPAIR &
PAINT DAMAGED OR SCUFFED
WINDOWS AND TRIM

(E) DOOR & FRAME, PAINT SCUFFED OR
DAMAGED DOOR TO MATCH (E), SEE
DOOR SCHEDULE

STOREFRONT W/ ENGINEERED
CO-POLYESTER RESIN PANELS, SEE
CHEDULE A9,04

TACKABLE WALL COVERING, SEE A
FINISH SCHEDULE

GYPSUM BOARD PAINTED, SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE

(E) GYPSUM BOARD, PATCH, REPAIR &
PAINT TO MATCH (E) AS NEEDED

PATCH, REPAIR AND PAINT GYPSUM
BOARD AT DEMOLISHED AREAS

N) 4" RUBBER BASE
CERAMIC TILE, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

RESIN EPOXY FLOOR & INTEGRAL
OVE BASE, SEE FINISH SGHEDUL

SURFACE MOUNTED LED TV, SEE

DETAIL 2/A9.03

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER .
SEE DETAIL 27/A9.03 SIM.

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER, SEE
MOUNTING HEIGHTS 6/A9.03
MIRROR, SEE MOUNTING HEIGHTS
6/A9.03

SOAP DISPENSER, SEE MOUNTING
HEIGHTS 6/A9.03

(N) TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER TO BE
LOCATED WITH 12" MIN SPACE
BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE

DISPENDER AND THE GRAB BAR (PER
CBC FIGURE §11B-609.3)

(N) TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER, SEE ]
DETAIL 6/A9.03 FOR MOUNTING
HEIGHTS

(N) GRAB BAR, SEE DETAIL 18/A9.03

(N) SEAT COVER DISPENSER, SEE
6/A9.03 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS

A\

LIGHT FIXTURE. PENDANT LIGHTS
WITHOUT ENOUGH CLEARANCE TO
SWING 45 DEGREES REQUIRE
BRACING. SEE PENDANT LIGHT SWAY
BRACING DETAILS IN ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS (DETAILS 1/E0.05, 3/E0.05 &
4/E0.05)

(E) ELECTRICAL PANEL TO REMAIN,

(N) CURVED LIGHT FIXTURE, SPACED
WITH ENOUGH CLEARANCE TO SWING
45 DEGREES WITHOUT CONTACT.

LEGEND

1/4" = 1'-0"

A

(09.08) (09.06)

10 TYP COUNSELOR OFFICE

14 CLASS ROOM 5/ FAMILY CENTER - VIEW C

1/4" = 10"

Rl

="
%

B @

(©906)  (08.02)

(09.08) (09.05)

1/4" = 1'-0"

This document is the property of the Owner and is not to be used without his written permission

Architect/Engineer Of Record: W. LEE POLLARD

C-13315

11-30-2021
RENEWAL /<
DATE

OF cas

X

HIBSER YAMAUCHI

Architects, Inc.

300 - 27" Street
Oakland, CA 94612
510.446.2222 tel } 510.446.2211 fax

HY Architects Project number:

5561

Facility
SAN RAFAEL HIGH SCHOOL

150 3RD STREET, SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901

Project

AD BUILDING REMODEL

Sheet Title

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

Client Project Number:

Client Proj. #

Sheet

Scale: 1/4" =1-0"

Drawn By: NM
Checked By: LP

Issue Date:  8/12/21

Revit Version: 2019 Sheet 15 of 68

Ab5.02




p.rvt

C:\Revit_Locals\5561 SRHS_BLDG AD_Remodel_emehlho

10/6/2021 4:10:31 PM

0 &
i

50' 0 5' 25' o 1 12' 0 1 6' 0 4' 0 1 3 0 2 0
L] 1

IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42" , IT IS

L ‘ A REDUCED PRINT SCALE ACCORDINGLY

GRAPHIC SCALES:

1/16" = 1'-0" 1/8"=1'-0" 1/4" =1'-0" 1/2" =1'-0" 3/4" = 1'-0" 1" =1-0" 11/2"=1-0"

(02.09) (02.09)

| !
% 9.9
\‘ i @ | 9'-9$ 9-9"
] ‘\ \_@m
— m — :
/g i’y 72 /V'Y" 9 /‘TA
4{ -

......

__________

______________________

...............

AN

%02.14

..............

..............

......................................

..............................

..............................

......................................

........................

..............................

......................................

......................................

......................................

_________________________________________

A S A A AN

............................................................

.....................

___________________________________________

...................................

..........................................................

.................................................

...........................

30 DEMO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR

1/8" = 10"

GENERAL NOTES

1. WHERE NOTED, REMOVE ALL EXISTING ITEMS ON
THE CEILINGS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEMS AND
HARD LID CEILING AND SOFFITS, TELECOM DEVICES,
ELECTRICAL, LIGHTING AND RACEWAYS AND EXPOSED
WIRING, CONDUIT, SPRINKLERS, FIRE ALARM DEVICES
AND CONDUITS, SMOKE DETECTORS, SURFACE
MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES, SECURITY EQUIPMENT
AND CONDUITS, UON.

2. REMOVE ALL LOOSE AND SPALLING PLASTER
THROUGHOUT AND AS REQUIRED FOR A SOUND
SUBSTRATE IN AREAS EXPOSED TO VIEW AFTER
RENOVATION AND SCHEDULED FOR REPAIR. STRIP
LOOSE AND FLAKING PAINT AS REQURIED FOR
PROPER ADHESION OF (N) PRIMER THROUGHOUT.
STRIP PAINT TO EXTENT REQUIRED FOR PROPER
ADHESIONOF (N) PRIMER AND PAINT FOR A SMOOTH
AND EVEN FINISH.

3. VERIFY EXTENT OF ALL (E) CEILING FINISHES TO BE
DEMOLISHED IN FIELD, PRIOR TO BID.

APPROVED
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: 01-119449 INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SSO FLS@ Acs@™

DATE: ___10/19/2021

:saa

<';|
::::!

A Revisions

Delta \ Date \

Revisions \ By

1 |09/13/2021  |Addendum 1

KEYNOTES

02.07 REPLACE (E) ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE IN
KIND

02.09 (E) ACOUSTIC CEILING, REMOVE ANY
DAMAGED TILES. TO BE REPLACED IN
KIND

02.14 (E) AREA TO REMAIN, NOT IN SCOPE

02.15 DEMOLISH (E) VAULT CONCRETE
CEILING, CAREFULLY REMOVE
CONCRETE DEBRIS WITHOUT DAMAGING
ADJACENT STRUCTURE.

02.19 DEMOLISH (E) GYP. CEILING

LEGEND

-
%/ AREA NOT IN PROJECT
ﬁ SCOPE

O (ETOREMAN

- — = (E) TO BE DEMOLISHED

(E) SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC
CEILINGTO REMAIN

R i e

~ . —4+ -~ (E)SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC
o CEILINGTO BE DEMOLISHED

T T T T T T

(E) MECHANICAL RETURN
GRILL

(E) RECESSED 24X24
LIGHTING

| (E) RECESSED 24X48
LIGHING
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REVIEWED FOR

GENERAL NOTES SO FLSO AcsO

DATE: ___10/19/2021

APP: 01-119449 INC:

NOTE:
INSTALLATION OF GYP. BD. SUSPENSION CEILING
SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENT OF DSA IR 25-3.13

1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE
FIELD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

2. SEE SPECS AND FINISH SCHEDULE FOR CEILING
TYPES

3. SEE SHEET A9.01 FOR CEILING DETAILS

TYP. BRACING WIRE R COMPRESSION
TOTAL OF 4 PER g STRUT, SEE 18 / A9.02
NTERSECTION, 4 TIGHT '\\ » ,ﬂ

TURNS MIN 1-1/2" EACH >
‘/“ & 8 GA. VERTICAL HANGER WIRES @
4-0" 0.C. MAX W/ MIN 3 TIGHT TURNS

IN 1-1/2" BOTH ENDS OF WIRE. FOR
ATTACHMENT SEE 8 / A9.02

END, 90° APART, SIM \
12/A9.02, FOR
ATTACHMENT SEE /
13/A9.02 /

4 Wl W T
|  § ‘]- T I\\I II‘,\I\rI:I\ PI
S SADDLE TIE, TYP. —.‘"-- N IS Al b
A 7 B N — o em e r oz e -
\ h “‘. VI Q(‘IHI(‘\I(‘H g“‘h
ONE 16GA. OR DOUBLE- A o sl Y D' iU

STRAND 18GA. GALV. WIRE,
SADDLE TIE, TYP.

E

25GA. 7/8" FURRING KEYN OTES
CHANNELS (SCREW ON TYPE) TYP.
09.14 (E) ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE, REPLACE
1-1/2" HOT ROLLED DAMAGED TILES
CHANNELS(1.12LB/FT.) @ 4'-0" 09.16 (N) GYP CEILING @ ENTRY ALCOVE, ALIGN

WITH CORRIDOR CEILING, SEE DETAIL
12/A9.01 AND 11/A6.02

0.C. MAX. TYP.

09.17 (N) GYP CEILING @ FOLDING PARTITION A Revisions
5/8" GYP. BD. CLG. TYP. SOFFIT, SEE DETAIL 10/A3.30, _

10.03 FOLDING PARTITION, SEE DETAIL 10/A3.30, |Deltal  Date | Revisions | By
1-1/4" HI-LO TYPE S SEE SPECS
BUGLE HEAD SCREWS 26.04 LIGHT FIXTURE. PENDANT LIGHTS 1 ‘09/1 3/2021 ‘Addendum 1 ‘EM

12" O.C. TYP.

WITHOUT ENOUGH CLEARANCE TO SWING
45 DEGREES REQUIRE BRACING. SEE
PENDANT LIGHT SWAY BRACING DETAILS —
IN ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS (DETAILS
1/E0.05, 3/E0.05 & 4/E0.05)

11 ATTACHMENT FOR GYP. BD. CEILING

12" = 1!_0"

BOY'S (E) ALL GENDER GIRL'S
RESTROOM RESTROOM TEACHER SPACE RESTROOM COPY ROOM STORAGE
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4 ° ] | DATE /&
//I// //l; / o —_——— e —— - —_ Or CA\—\Q
9% — B )
/A% %/ ?% \ \\/(\ R : (N) SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC CEILING HIBSER YAMAUCHI
7 2 e/ . . | Architects, Inc.
9-2", |
7/? Zi ){} \ STOR. JSTOR. || : (E) RECESSED 24X48 LIGHING 0380 y 2;’;5;;962 ,
° 140B ||| 139B akland, 6
y /ﬁ ————— — 1 I 510.446.2222 tel | 510.446.2211 fax
CLASSROOM 3 ?A[// % i—626_(;@ : CLASSROOM 5 (N) MECHANICAL RETURN GRILL — HY Architects Project number: 5561
150 % h %/( 1 _ L ° | 139 A Facility
7 7 | | | | (N) SUSPENDED SAN RAFAEL HIGH SCHOOL
2% 95 : LINEAR LIGHT, SED 150 3RD STREET, SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901
7% ; n | n
28 1 y /L — — iy | (N) RECESSED 24X24 LIGHTING, SED _
A3.20 % : 7 ZE L L H : Project
47 ‘
2 ' ' // 10'- 0" : o (N) RECESSED 4" DIAMETER LIGHT, AD BU”—DING REMODEL
% A T - T SED
% 7 - |
VRN RN |
f v | TYPE A (CURVED) LIGHTING - 118"
5 Z ‘ ~—_———" DIAMETER - 45 DEGREE ARC, SED _
/ ‘ ‘ JI Sheet Title
; 2 A R~~~ |~ —————————————— — N /> DYPEB(CURVED) LIGHTNG -5 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

C) w TYPE C (CURVED) LIGHTING - 31"

DIAMETER - FULL CIRCLE, SED
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GENERAL NOTES

1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE
FIELD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

2. SEE SPECS AND FINISH SCHEDULE FOR CEILING
TYPES

3. SEE SHEET A9.02 FOR CEILING DETAILS

APPROVED
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: 01-119449 INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SSO FLS@ Acs@™

DATE: ___10/19/2021

4. SEE ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN A4.01 FOR LOCATION OF
(N) WALLS

KEYNOTES
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28
A3.20

I 139

11!_3"

10| _ Oll

1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"

02.09 (E) ACOUSTIC CEILING, REMOVE ANY
DAMAGEDR TILES, TQ.BE REPLA D IN f
09.02 N) GYP SOFFIT

09.09 (N) MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP CEILING @

:

p
|

¢
(

RESTROOM. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE. SEE
DETAIL,11/A6,02

A Revisions

09.16 (N) GYP CEILING @ ENTRY ALCOVE, ALIGN

Delta \ Date \ Revisions \ By

TH CORRIDOR CEILING(SEE DETAIL
12/A9.01 AND 11/A6.02

12.01 WINDOW ROLLER SHADES, SEE DETAIL

1 ]09/13/2021  [Addendum 1 [EM

19/A9.01, SEE SPECS.

MDD /1\ N

26.04 LIGHT FIXTURE. PENDANT LIGHTS WITHOUT
ENOUGH CLEARANCE TO SWING 45
DEGREES REQUIRE BRACING. SEE
PENDANT LIGHT SWAY BRACING DETAILS IN
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS (DETAILS 1/E0.05,
3/E0.05 & 4/E0.05

(N) RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE, SED
(N) CURVED LIGHT FIXTURE, SPACED WITH

ENOUGH CLEARANCE TO SWING 45
DEGREES WITHOUT CONTACT.

LEGEND

30
A3.20

2 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SOUTH

1/4" =1'-0"

AREA NOT IN PROJECT SCOPE

7

74

(E) SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC CEILING
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GRAPHIC SCALES: 1/16" = 10" 1/8" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 10" 1/2" = 10" 3/4" = 1'-0" 1" = 10" 11/2" = 1-0" 3"=1-0" DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
APP: 01-119449 INC:
REVIEWED FOR
Ss[d FLSO Acsd
LEVER TYPE. PUSH TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING HEIGHTS PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER (P.T.D.) ATE 10/19/2021
LONG GRAS 56" MIN @ FLOOR MOUNTED WATER CLOSET X\él;llzv (/3$EEDLEC. SOAP DISPENSER (S.D.)
[ " " “ DIM. | ADULT (INCHES) DETAIL
BAR. SEE DTL 12" ¢ 48" U.ON , ¢ FAUCET, S.P.D. DESCRIPTION — REFERENCE ROBE HOOK (R.H.) 1
MAX. W (NOTE: WHERE
SELF CLOSING
| ot MIN VALVES ARE USED. TOILET CENTERING FROM WALL A 175 26/A9.03
48" MIN. CLR ¢ ¢ | | : {' , IT SHALL REMAIN
- CLR. ; ; | _ OPEN AT LEAST 10 TOILET SEAT HEIGHT/DIMENSIONS TO TOP OF SEAT 17-19 _ 4
| 24 MIN. 12" MIN ‘ | MIR SEeoNDS) 19" MAXCLR. FLOOR | TOLET S GHT/ SIONS TO TOP OF S B 26/A9.03
03 \ o — —_— 5 Ibs OF FORCE SPACE UNDER LAV.
12" MAX. G.B. 48" LONG ¢ . G.B. 36" LONG 0] 4 - / MA)S< 8" MAX KNEE SPACE GRAB BAR HEIGHT (TOP OF GRIPPING SURFACE) C 33-36 26/A9.03 T
f WL 36" LONG GRAB = W G < GB. | | | 55 (e S ) I . =y > £ YIE B NATCATCI
L3 m | U.ON BAR.SEEDTL 1\ N _ __ _ ] 148 M | N 1 A S s | T e e B TOILET PAPER DISPENSER IN FRONT OF TOILET D 7 MIN. - 9 MAX 26/A9.03 O & -— . IXAMALCL
it ] | </ < = ] | | I ACC. LAVATORY | HAND DRYER o _— i o~ o~ A
aals FLUSH VALVE —|— Hia > VQ ‘ ‘ " (LAV) ‘ R S o : “E W A C7 1L 175 7 O
8L 3 i i FLUSHVALVE 3" : | | —H— : A v TOILET PAPER DISPENSER TO OUTLET D1 19" MIN. 26/A9.03 TOILET SEAT COVER 2 . - B 4 QT UUULO
a9 @ | o © | DISPENSER (T.S.C.D.) B smm e
Wz | < C >) Wiz = ° 60x48 CLR.
Y=yl ————— —— % 1 Yo SPACE } | 2 Tw ] LINE OF CLR. AND A Rl ) | B SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL TO OUTLET E 19" MIN. 26/A9.03
@ o uN | mow | } o 509 UNOBSTRUCTED A 38 2 J TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES
— N = s ] o *
J [ . S SO N 8056 CLR. A z, 30 P AcE | \ 3| ,|Z I | HEIGHT OF ACCESSORY OPERABLE PART F 40 MAX. ABOVE
y S22 © S &) - IR 7 \ | 2| |» = NOTES
S wy B} o\ Se 7[\ . ~ | HAND DRYER F 40 MAX.* ABOVE
o 8" = | o3 : L pa :
=3 | " Qk @%@ = = Q PLAN 1. ALL FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES ARE ACCESSIBLE
D B - o E— MIRROR HEIGHT (TO EDGE OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE) F 40 MAX. * 16/A9.03 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.
- —— = %‘LEAX\FI{.E(,ZJ(EE/H 6T MAX TOE NOTES 2. SEE ENLARGED PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR evisions
36" MAX. / NOTE: "MIN. CLEARENCE NOTES: G TOILET ACCESSORY LOCATIONS, U.O.N. gfs
COVED BASE PER FINISH FOR ACC. MTG. HEIGHTS SEE '(’\(')?\ILIJELQECE'P'NG RN 1. DRAN & . PIPING TO BE INSULATED. LAVATORY/SINK TOP HEIGHT 34 MAX. 16/A9.03 3. ALL ACCESSORIES ARE TO BE ACCESSIBLE WITH A Delta]  Date | Rovisions By
SCHEDULE AND ELEVATIONS p ’ : 2. AREA BENEATH SINK TO BE FREE OF ALL MAXIMUM REACH HEIGHT OF 3'-4" FROM FLOOR TO
SKALGUARD) SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES. LAVATORY/SINK KNEE CLEARANCE H 27 MIN. 16/A9.03 CENTER OF OPERABLE PART OF UNIT (ADULT)
A.SIDE ELEVATION B.FRONT ELEVATION PLAN A. ELEVATION B. ELEVATION 3. FOR ACC. TOILET ACCESSORY MOUNTING 4. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING (OVER 3 STUDS MIN) FOR ALL 1|1 [09/13/2021  |Addendum 1 [EM
N o HEIGHTS, SEE 6 / A9.03 URINAL LIP HEIGHT J 17 MAX. NA TOILET ACCESSORIES
ACCESSIBLE TOILET ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY 5. DRAIN & H.W. PIPING TO BE INSULATED, AND AREA
26 1 6 BENEATH SINK TO BE FREE OF ALL SHARP OR ABRASIVE
1/2" = 1'-Q" 1/2" = 1'-0" URINAL FLUSH HANDLE HEIGHT K 44 MAX. NA SURFACES.
y - 6. SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER SHALL BE WALL MOUNTED
- 2" " DRINKING FOUNTAIN BUBBLER HEIGHT L 36 MAX. NA AND LOCATED ON THE SIDEWALL BETWEEN THE REAR
1 HR. RATED WALL. SEE 11/2" DIA. APPROX. WALL OF THE TOILET AND TOILET PAPER DISPENSER,
WALL TYPES ADJACENT TO TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
4 - DRINKING FOUNTAIN KNEE CLEARANCE M 27 MIN. NA
5/8" GYP. BD., TYP. UETAL STUDS * 4 . * 40" MAX TO OPERABLE PART OF UNIT.
. © \ / )\
\\\J&/ g ) TOILET ROOM MOUNTING HEIGHTS
/‘ " " 1/" = 1l_l|
| | A/ NOTCH TITE TRACK CHANNEL, 3 22\ TYP_ ‘ A
| | SPAN (3) STUDS, MIN. ESCUTCHEON DETAIL \39.03/ WALL PER PLAN i
| | 4'-0" AFF MAX —IT / ™
- “ — 5/8" GYP. r
| \ TO OPERABLE PART 7 - 3-#14 SIM.S. BACKING. TYP. S.S.D. { ‘ \, - 1X WOOD TRIM : : : | i
| | % | | = - ] - MAGNETIC MARKER .
| B HANDLE - B PLAM. DOOR SEE INTERIOR o BOARD,W.O. —————————t 1]
| | / FASTEN CHANNEL TO | ELEVATIONS ® -, SEE ELEV. ol
— — — {} FLATSCREEN ————————————=1 | I ll} |
| | CABINET = L 7 L 3 — END PANEL OR : ) T ! :!' ,
o I i | VERTICAL SUPPORTS - Lol
| | : I- L @ 36" O.C. MAX - LOW PROFILE FLAT SCREEN ——— | 11 [l
°} " _ " ,\,1 I I - e . ’1” i ,\( B — TACKABLE WALL
e | WOOD SGREW TOP & BOTTOM e S \ <] = SURFACE ATTACH TO BACKING Wi iy i
Hl | FINISH AS SCHEDULED v " 10 SMS AT MET STUD |
1 | TWR. | \ o 1 V2 FIBERBOARRD WALLS OR (&) #14 X 3 112 RN =
| e ez o GYP. BD. ! ADJUSTABLE SHELF ON = £/8" GYP BD FHWS AT WD STUD WALLS B 1t
: % i 1y, N £ SCUTCHEON MTL. STANDARDS W.O. " g
N A i P 4
K N | ! ‘ H
— ) - o [ :
RECESSED F.E.C. - RATED TYP BACKING AT METAL FRAMING e i N WALl PER TYPES FORMOUNTNG ATMET 111 |
27 .. 2 2 GRAB BAR ‘ o STUD WALLS, SEE 22/A9.03 | ! P
11/2" = 1'-Q" 3"=1-0" 1/2" PLYWD. BACK : | : |
NOTE: SEE PARTITION SCHEDULE FOR FRAMING TYPE , B : P
\ | | ‘ 1 —
59" MIN. CLR. FLOOR SPACE 36" MIN. — R
A } } ) ’, WIRE PULL, TYP. \ i
@ FLOOR-MOUNTED WATER CLOSE WHEN DOOR SWINGS IN 2" MAX. FIN. bl
) H — ol
?PC’\\\\ T | i - - |
- - MAX. WT. = 200 LBS. 4" MAX i
WO LENGH TO EXTEND TO | ] — '
23\ i b ]
<O STUD(BEY%ND EDGE OF | | booR ] METAL STUD 1-3" SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 1
ITEM (MIN. OVER 3 m | N '
STUbe boN, TYe) g \ \ PERMITTED TO i v vP. 2)WALL HUNG CABINET 7" TACKABLE WALL DETAIL 2" FLAT SCREEN MOUNTING
2 : HATCHED ' H 3-#14SM.S 11/2" = 1'-0" 3"=1-0" 1" =1-0"
Z x \ | | -0 - -
Zlx PORTION OF i / /
i MET. STUDS, TYP., =9 | MANEUVERIN H \
I L FULL HEIGHT TO oL | G SPACE 5 g G TACKABLE WALL TACKABLE WALL
‘ | A STRUCTURE ABOVE, < | < 7 1H CKING ss SURFACE OVER SURFACE OVER
o | U.ON. a | 34" PARTITION 5 BACKING. TYP. S.5.D. 1/2" FIBERBOARD 1/2" FIBERBOARD
ok =T, © ! DOOR |H 1-0" 1-0"
| H -
*/< 2 b ‘ u 51/2" ————— P-LAM TOP PANEL —— P-LAM TOP PANEL
Iy i
(P = -
| d A i P-LAM FASCIA P-LAM FASCIA
u > - — u W.R. GYP. BD. — —
7 o5 50" MIN i : 4 yas TRIM z S TRIM
4 - ¢ E CERAMIC TILE OR OTHER 3 PLAM DOOR i L ~ i =2 el
Al -7 6" X 16 GA. STL. PL MANEUVERING SPACE 1 ) OTHER FINISH MAT., SEE INT. : Tvp I TN 1 SLIDING GLASS Tvp —H -
A SECURE TO STUDS W/ A: __IN-SWINGING DOOR ELEVS : .l MARKERBOARD L
RN PANEL . P-LAM OUTSIDE
L 2-#10 X 1/2" S.M.S. USE A i FACE PANEL
ADDITIONAL PL. AS R
ADDITIONAL 23) TOILET COMPARTMENT W/ SIDE DOOR (1 oy GRAB BAR DETAILS | 2SLDING
fp i
=1 0 3"=1-0" | END PANEL OR Ll PANELS SLIDING PANEL
" n I .
$ #12 SMS @ 12" O.C. AND 2 2'_ Q" L VERTICAL : : : i TRACKS
FROMEND OF UNITS . P-LAM COUNTERTOP, SUPPORTS @ 36" L EXTEND BACKING
_;}‘\ ﬂL O/ 3/4" PLYWOOD ; 0.C. MAX. i 7r: : : FULL 8 WIDE
L i S 1 H | !
“ 1 - | i ==t WALL MOUNT, PER i
| #8 X 1-1/2" FHWS P-LAM = CONT. 2x4 TOP PLATE 1 > 1| | i il 22/A9.03 o i
Q = Av \¥ COUNTERTOP,O/  — PLAM O/ 3/4" % il i FLAT SCREEN % _
e N | 2" X 2" X 2'L-12 GA ANGLE @ 3/4" PLYWOOD PLYWOOD, TYP 9 ; il AR DISPLAY, PER A RBOARD
o™ 0% S 12" 0.C.-3 PER CABINET MIN( 21" ] g ; WIRE L 2/A9.03 PANEL
6(\)0 0\\@\ ?/\\?/ \NO?\ TYP. Rl G S S el T~ 7 m PULL, TYP. R i
<0 00?\@?\ Pg,?/ N + + P-LAM COUNTERTOP, < f AR
© et i BACKING PLATE, TR O/ 314" PLYWOOD O i | R T : i :
, P‘j?\%?\\o $ & 29/A9.03 1 \\\\\r\\\\\\\ﬁ\\\\\\\\\:\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\:\\\.\\\\\\\\\\\!‘S]{ i ﬁ | a | - :| f\l i : i ; INTERIOR P-LAM i\l
g ———— BACKING PLATE, #10 PAN HEAD \ / N & | . ! \ el SIDE PANEL, TYP.
4 L ENGH TO EXTEND T N \ SEE DETAIL SCREWS, TYP OF (6) TO N VS EQ S | | | Ul
e STUD BEVOND EDGE OF & 29/A9.03 COUNTERTOP ABOVE I #10 PAN HEAD SCREWS ) l ‘i ) — PLAM ADJ. —_ {4 —_
; g ITEM (MIN. OVER 3 o IR 1X3 SPACER . 2x MIN BLKG W/ (3) [ TYP OF (6) TO COUNTEF\;TOP — =T SHELF ON FULL 1 é ﬁw% — &
STUDS U.O.N., TYP. 38 c =<o il HEIGHT METAL -H H N H This document is the property of the Owner and is not to be used without his written permission
A ) , § ABOVE g - A B
j g L K 16d TOE-NAILS TO [ s STANDARDS a H%M%ﬂﬁ | % ol
*)< gt _/ ﬁ;zoSMMESN% 102|: SN?TQ\ND 2 ™ - STUD EA END \ 178 TYP . x| = — 1 | = | Architect/Engineer Of Record: W. LEE POLLARD
4 MET. STUDS, TYP., FULL - 2 \ — — 3= i — SNAP-ON MARKER 1 SNAP-ON MARKER
HEIGHT TO STRUCTURE 7 1 Iy K L3x3x3/16 MTL SUPPORT . Ll o E BOARD TRAY o o BOARD TRAY
gt ABOVE, U.O.N. : V N BRACKET AT 36" O.C. © 0L : . : ‘
* / MAX, TYP. a < < : : INTERIOR P-LAM ° . = INTERIOR P-LAM
x ; ; & ' w N ’ N , P.LAM OVER 3/4" - | = ‘ : : - : ‘ -
6" X 1 1/4" X 16 GA. TRACK AT : o . . S : .
CHANNEL. NOTCH & 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ L #14 PAN HEAD SCREWS W/ ‘ /30 PLYWOOD BACK < | = ) »| SIDEPANEL, TYP. i SIDE PANEL, TYP.
FASTEN TO STUDS W/ 3 - # . s 16" 0.0 - WASHERS ON BOTH SIDES w @ N\ 0 @ N\
10 X 1/2" S.M.S. USE = - OF STEM, TYP. PRE-DRILL ) N : © | ——&{— ADJUSTABLE N ° | “———— ADJUSTABLE
ADDITIONAL PL. AS e ) PLAM. TYP ‘ : SHELVING : : SHELVING
NECESSARY 1 © ' iy — ===k i | U
g s a 2x4 BOTTOM W/ 3/8" DIA. x BASE, SEE FINISH X i ( i ] + WALL BASE -+ WALL BASE
5 5" EXPANSION BOLT @ 32" A / SCHEDULE 7 |
g " 0.C. & 8" MAX FROM ENDS i — —
MOUNTING SCREWS: #10 SHEET METAL SCREWS . |H VN o N : - : LAGEE LG HIBSER YAMAUCHI
Y I Architects, Inc.
29X BLOCKING ah X \_ /I _’J A. SECTION THROUGH CENTER SECTION B. SECTION THROUGH SIDE SECTION !
' 300 — 27" Street
29) BACKING PLATE DETAIL 24) ANCHORAGE @ BASE/TALL CAB - MTL | 79\ RECEPTION DESK AT COUNTER 14) TALL STORAGE CABINET g ) TEACHING WALL SECTION 300-27" Sreel
N.T.S. 3"=1-0" 11/2"= 10" 11/2" = 1-0" 4" MAX 1" = 10" 510.446.2222 tel | 510.446.2211 fax
L A
$ 7 — HY Architects Project number: 5561
- FINISH AS SCHEDULED — I/ — ' . -
i PLAM COUNTERTOP & BACKSPLASH f \| 4" SPLASH PLAM O/ 3/4" PLYWOOD COUNTER, TYP. 9A 9B Facility
2x4 P.T. CONT D.F. WOOD i / BACKING, SEE DET. U I ’ I ,F . 16'- 0" SAN RAFAEL HIGH SCHOOL
EE’_?_‘%EngVC/ E/S8Rgi4|;|6|_6-rl — ! f\‘. 22/A9'02' TYP' — I zﬁj - L - K‘i 7“:r 4| _ Oll 4| _ Oll 4| _ Oll 4! _ Oll 150 3RD STREET, SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901
STAINLESS STEEL CASEWORK 1 r - N = n | BT |
?é\ICOH((:)RV?HV;/q\/IXAI\SAIlﬂNER @ 1 , | Il — ! = DRAWER ‘ ﬁv'H‘T’TL'EfélngD Project
"0.C. " MIN. i ) CORK INSERT % 1 | .
EMBED. (ICC ESR-1917) 16d GALV. NAIL @ / EQ. EQ. 3" g r T — U I~ : : PANELS
: — = T » s |
o0 |1 - AP RAL — HA| — [ 6 Wi AD BUILDING REMODEL
2x CROSS MEMBERS i #10 PAN HEAD SCREWS, @ MARKER BOARD W/ INTEGRAL L] ) PULL, TYP. DIGITAL DISPLAY | |
@ 24" 0.C :: i TYP OF (6) TO m TRIM AS SPECIFIED - \ BEHIND SLIDING R ’"”""”*’*’"’Hx’ |
" - : COUNTERTOP ABOVE 14 — , MARKERBOARD D || e I L D N SLIDING GLASS
| o PANELS ' MARKERBOARD
"Il -+— METAL SUPPORT BRACKET ) % MARKER TRAY W/ END ‘ 5 H\ | PANEL
\* : | : AT 36" O.C. MAX,, TYP. g E PLATES EACH END L : d - BACKING FOR - T ””"”"””""H* N | Sheet Title
8 e #14 PAN HEAD SCREWS W/ O\ 4 — N DIGITAL DISPLAY B | RN NN
l WASHERS ON BOTH SIDES © R — SCREEN 5 | | INTERIOR DETAILS
Y 2x P.T. D.F. CONT . T FULL HT FIXED MARKER
L W ] ; ,
i T BASE, TYP. : E L N ’ STANDARDS I TYP. EA. END
5 ! WALL. SEE WALL TYPES < < ol (30 PLAM O '
S ; o © E ; \A9.03/ 3/4" PLYWD
ek - 5 5 uli% — P ' ELESIDATA ADJ. SHELVES,
; BASE FLOORING m J H ' TYP. Client Project Number: Client Proj. #
§ 16d GALV. NAIL , T i1 1/ — — Ll PORT,
g i #12 X 2" SMS 2" FROM ENDS ] \ ( \ S.E.D. B || | [l Rttt || ittt it | e iy Sheet
@ 12"0.C. , . - Scale:
AN | | AND 8" O.C. TYP. TOP & i =) ¢ BASE © L ACCESSIBLE cale: As indicated
Ll BOTTOM OF ASSEMBLY , I I P FLOORING s | < SHELF,TYP. DrawnBy:  NM
| | =% ~ ) o :
;f ] T } — Checked By: LP A9 . O 3
30 CABINET BASE ANCHOR 25 COUNTER 20 MARKER BOARD MOUNTING 15 BASE CABINET—>—— 10 TEACHING WALL ELEVATION ssue Date: 812121
3" = 1'-Q" | 11/2" = 1'-0" | 6"=1-0 | 11/2"=1'-0 | 12" =1-0 Revit Version: 2019 Sheet 22 of 68
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OF RATED DOOR FRAME

29 INTERIOR DOOR HEAD, TYPICAL

3" - 1!_0"

1/4" x 2" LONG CTSK KWIK- —

CON II+ SS SCREW @ 18"
0.C. MAX

DOOR THRESHOLD

(N) RESILIENT FLOOR,
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

1/2"

.
s
=

-1 1/4" UNDERCUT

DOOR, SEE

SCHEDULE

(E) RESILIENT

FLOOR

T.0. PLYWOOD

l SUBSTRATE

~

24 INTERIOR DOOR JAMB, TYPICAL

3" = 1|_0||

CARPET

1/4"

MIN.

B

7
[

OF DOOR

DOOR, SEE
DOOR. SCHED.

CENTER LINE

THRESHOLD

( CARPET

CARPET

N

1/2"

MAX.

@ (N) RESIL FLR/(E) RESIL FLR THRESHOLD 25 CARPET/CARPET TRANSITION
3

12" =

" _ 1!_0"

1 |_0|l

19 INTERIOR DOOR HEAD @ (E) CONCRETE WALL

3" = 1|_0||

DOOR

DOOR,
WHERE

STRIP

X

CENTERLINE OF

OCCURS

TRANSITION

RESILIENT
FLOORING

T.0. PLYWOOD
SUBSTRATE

20 CARPET TO EPOXY TRANSITION

6" = 1|_0||

3" = 1|_0||

14 INT. STOREFRONT VERT./HOR. JAMB

DOOR

A

= DOORSTOP

CONFERENCE
ROOM

WAITING AREA

ENGINEERED CO-

SPECS

ALUMIUM STOREFRONT

ALUMINUM FRAME

POLYESTER RESIN 1/2" THICK
LAMINATED PANEL, SEE

3" = 1|_0||

15 INT. STOREFRONT JAMB SIDELITE

10

INT. STOREFRONT HEAD

3" = 1|_0||

VERTICAL MULLION BEYOND

ENGINEERED CO-POLYESTER RESIN
1/2" THICK LAMINATED PANEL, SEE
SPECS

ALUM. STOREFRONT SILL

WD. SHIM

FINISHED FLOOR,
PER SCHEDULE

(E) FLOOR
ASSEMBLY

3/8” DIAMETER KB-TZ2 AT
24” 0.C. MAX. W/ MIN. 2.5”
EMBEDMENT

INT. STOREFRONT - SILL

3" = 1|_0||

0 5 50' 0 5' 25' 0o 1 12" 0 1" 6' 0 4 0 1" 3 2' 0 1"
IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42" , IT IS
HHH ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘\‘\‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘H\H‘H\H‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Lol | | | Ll | Ll \ L | ‘ A REDUCED PRINT SCALE ACCORDINGLY
GRAPHIC SCALES: 1/16" = 10" 1/8" = 10" 1/4" = 10" 1/2" = 10" 3/4" = 1'-0" 1" = 10" 11/2" = 10" 3"=1-0" o oF ROV ED et
APP: 01-119449 INC:
REVIEWED FOR
GENERAL NOTES ssm " FisT acsm
DATE: 10/19/2021
1| - 3"% 2' - Oll %1| - 4"% 2' - 4|l %1' - 4ll% 2| - 4" % /1' - 3 1/2"
1 1 1 1 1 1 FOR DOOR NUMBER, OPERATION AND HANDLING,
| | | | | | REFER TO FLOOR PLANS
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FINISH SCHEDULE KEY \ \ \ \ \ \ o OR'S . CATG
PROVIDE TEMPERED OR SAFETY GLAZING AT GLAZED
ROOM FLOOR WALL FINISH CEILING TAG DESCRIPTION ‘ DOORS AND SIDELITES
NUMBER ROOM NAME FINISH |BASEFINISH| NORTH |  EAST SOUTH |  WEST FINISH COMMENTS 4 X 3 5
2 4 | 1 - PROVIDE DOOR THRESHOLDS THAT DO NOT EXCEEED
133 |TEACHER SPACE F1 B1 W1 W1 W1 W1 C3 EXISTING CONDITION, REPAIR SCOPE ONLY FLOOR N ! INAGD oyl (CO-POLYESTER RESIN) PANEL SCHEDULE KEY 112" HEIGHT, CHANGES IN HEIGHT OF P TO 1t MAY |
134 |COPY ROOM F1 B1 Wi Wi Wi Wi C3 EXISTING CONDITION, REPAIR SCOPE ONLY F1 RESILIENT FLOQRING . m §g§g§g§g§g TO 1 VERTICAL. CHANGES IN VERTICAL HEIGHT
135 STORAGE F1 B1 W1 W1 W1 W1 c3 EXISTING CONDITION, REPAIR SCOPE ONLY F LK EKK8K8KL 2 — TAG DESCRIPTION KEY BETWEEN 1/4" AND 1/2". a4 Y= == NACATLTI
F3 EPOXY RESIN A9.04 e e % %% = ;B 'HE BN I+ i = |
139 CLASSROOM 5 F1 B1 W1 W1 W1 W1 c2 : 44 ~ -— n r IN/N A
1398 STOR F1 B1 WA WA WA WA C1 F4 (E) EPOXY RESI RS E,, 1/2" THICK, GINGKO THATCH PROVIDE CLOSER OPENING FORCE NOT TO EXCEED 5 s — 4 . o
' : " HECRSGH ! | Ag.04 1 LBS AT INTERIOR ACCESSIBLE DOORS AT PUBLIC USE | —-— W A QMM
140A  |CONFERENCE ROOM F2 B1 W1 W1 W2 W1 c2 = u SREEKL : : I .- s QLML I IS
' TS 50K = FACILITIES (CHAPTER 11B). I . B 4 VNl NN
140B STOR. F1 B1 W1 W1 W1 W1 c1 > ElAa Og:g:g’ 2 . 1/2" THICK. BAMBOO RINGS . -
141A  |WAITING AREA F2 B1 W1 W1 w2 W1 c2 B1 =% || SEEDOOR X% 4 St S C 2 NATURAL | PROVIDE EXIT DOOR HARDWARE THAT CAN BE
141B  |STAFF F2 B1 W1 W1 W2 W1 c2 33 & Q| scHEDULE OPENED FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT KEY, SPECIAL
142 COUNSELOR OFFICE = B1 WA WA WA WA c3 (E) EPOXY COVED BASE % o ) 112" THICK. TING TING KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
143 COUNSELOR OFFICE F2 B w1 w1 w1 w1 3 WALL ~ 2 A 1 S o 3 MANUALLY-OPERATED EDGES OR SURFACE-MOUNTED
144  |COUNSELOR OFFICE F2 B1 Wi Wi Wi Wi cs3 w1 GYPSUM BOARD, PAINT 1 A9.04 o i FLUSH BOLTS ARE NOTE PERMITTED AT EXIT DOORS.
145 COUNSELOR OFFICE F2 B1 W1 W1 W1 W1 C3 w2 GYPSUM BOARD, PAINT 2 1y 5 © 1/2" THICK, SEAWEED
146 COUNSELOR OFFICE F2 B1 W1 W1 W1 w1 C3 W3 CERAMIC TILE & 4 SALVAGED DOORS AND FRAMES THAT ARE TO BE
147 STAFF RESTROOM F3 B2 W3 W3 W3 W3 C1 MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. w4 MARKER BOARD (OPERABLE PARTITION) RELOCATED ARE TO BE REVIEWED BY THE SCHOOL
150 CLASSROOM 3 1 B1 W1 W1 W1 W1 o2 CEILING DISTRICT FOR APPROVAL OF RE-USE CONDITION. A Revisions
151 CLASSROOM 2 F1 B1 W1 W4 W1 W1 c2 1012 Delta]  Date | Revisions By
152 CLASSROOM 1 F1 B1 W1 W1 W1 W4 c2 Cc1 GYPSUM BOARD, PAINT
c2
NOTE: o5 ﬁgﬁg%{jg?kfgé'ﬂ“NGGTT'fE 1 [09/13/2021  |Addendum 1 [EM
1. EXPOSED EDGES OF CARPET SHALL BE FASTENED TO FLOOR SURFACES AND SHALL HAVE TRIM ON THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE EXPOSED EDGE. CARPET EDGE TRIM SHALL COMPLY WITH
CBC 11B-303 / Z}
STOREFRONT W/ ENGINEERED CO-POLYESTER
RESIN PANELS, SEE SCHEDULE A9.04
A A (N) CURVED LIGHT FIXTURE, SPACED WITH
ENOUGH CLEARANCE TO SWING 45 DEGREES
WITHOUT CONTACT.
DOOR SCHEDULE
OPENING DOOR SIZE DOOR FRAME DETAILS HDWR A
Room Name DOOR#| WIDTH | HEIGHT | THICKNESS |Fire Rating| TYPE | MATERIAL FINISH MATL | FIN HEAD JAMB SILL GROUP COMMENTS
QUARTER ROUND TRIM
CLASSROOM 5 139A 3-0" 6'-8" 13/4" 90 MIN D MTL PAINTED MTL PAINTED NA NA 30/A9.04 02 (N) DOOR @ (E) FRAME |
STORAGE 139B 3-0" 6 -8" 13/4"  NA A MTL PAINTED MTL PAINTED 29/A9.04 24/A9.04 | 30/A9.04 SIM 06 (E) DOOR (SALVAGE) @ (E) FRAME (SALVAGE) | SEE ELEVATION =
CONFERENCE RM 140A 3-0" 6 -8" 13/4" |90 MIN D MTL PAINTED MTL PAINTED 19/A9.04 | 24/A9.04 SIM |  30/A9.04 02 (N) DOOR @ (N) FRAME = X - !P‘
STORAGE 140B 3-0" 6 -8" 13/4"  NA A MTL PAINTED MTL PAINTED 29/A9.04 24/A9.04 | 30/A9.04 SIM 07 (E) DOOR (SALVAGE) @ (E) FRAME (SALVAGE) | &
CONFERENCE RM 140C 3-0" 6 -8" 13/4"  NA E ALUM. CLR. ANODIZED ALUM.  |CLR.ANODIZED| 9/A9.04 15/A9.04 10/A9.04 08 (N) DOOR @ (N) FRAME | g
WAITING AREA 141A 3-0" 6 -8" 13/4" |90 MIN D MTL PAINTED MTL PAINTED 19/A9.04 | 24/A9.04 SIM | 30/A9.04 SIM 02 (N) DOOR @ (N) FRAME 1 HH WALL TILE PER INT. ELEVATION W=
COUNSELOR OFFICE  |142 3-0" 6 -8" 13/4"  NA D MTL PAINTED MTL PAINTED NA NA 30/A9.04 02 (N) DOOR @ (E) FRAME |11 AND FINISH SCHEDULE N 6\
COUNSELOR OFFICE | 143 3-0" 6'-8" 13/4"  |NA D MTL PAINTED MTL PAINTED NA NA 30/A9.04 02 (N) DOOR @ (E) FRAME =i \8$1.1/
COUNSELOR OFFICE | 144 3-0" 6'-8" 134" |NA D MTL PAINTED MTL PAINTED NA NA 30/A9.04 02 (N) DOOR @ (E) FRAME | [ = GROUT
COUNSELOR OFFICE | 145 3-0" 6'-8" 134" |NA D MTL PAINTED MTL PAINTED NA NA 30/A9.04 02 (N) DOOR @ (E) FRAME e
COUNSELOR OFFICE | 146 3-0" 6'-8" 134"  |NA D MTL PAINTED MTL PAINTED 29/A9.04 24/A9.04 30/A9.04 02 (N) DOOR @ (N) FRAME | {Ei(s
STAFF RESTROOM | 147 30" 6-8" 134" |NA A MTL PAINTED MTL PAINTED 19/A9.04 NA 30/A9.04 09  |(E) DOOR (SALVAGE) @ (E) FRAME (SALVAGE) [ SEE RCP
CLASSROOM 3 150 3-0" 6 -8" 13/4" |90 MIN D MTL PAINTED MTL PAINTED NA NA 30/A9.04 SIM 02 (N) DOOR @ (E) FRAME an
CLASSROOM 2 151 3-0" 6 -8" 13/4" |90 MIN D MTL PAINTED MTL PAINTED 29/A9.04 24/A9.04 | 30/A9.04 SIM 03 (N) DOOR @ (N) FRAME v/
CLASSROOM 1 152 3-0" 6 -8" 13/4" |90 MIN D MTL PAINTED MTL PAINTED NA NA 30/A9.04 SIM 03 (N) DOOR @ (E) FRAME &
| AR THIN SET MORTAR OVER 5/8" BACKER
L BOARD
Nl (26.08)
‘ ;f’ o
*SEE SPECS FOR HDWR GROUPS 1H
1 SCHEDULED PARTITION ]
. 3 m
} L METAL J MOLD DEPTH TO
- MATCH TILE
| (8 © =——08.17)
I VAPOR BARRIER ASTM D226; TYVEK
| 118 (OVERLAP HORIZONTAL EDGES 4" &
|- OVERLAP VERTICAL EDGES 6" TAPE
| I ALL JOINTS PER MFR. INSTRUCTIONS ]
| 2 FLUID APPLIED FLOORING AND BASE -
52 2 /2" 5" ) | 3/8" RADIUS MIN. PER DSA IR 23-3
© ol i
H B
% —© | & ‘[
o | 5 REINFORCING MESH ]
L / L o k
= / = | o SLOPE
o 3 . i PANIC BAR m | e—
) \ L e -
5 N "’ 5 Tm At iel \JORTAR BED
()] AN S A A N R
o A9.04 ® (100
. :‘:Tt - CLEAVAGE MEMBRANE \A9.04/
& -~ FLOOR ASSEMBLY (L)
(E) SINGLE FLUSH (N) SINGLE FLUSH (N) ALUM. STOREFRONT (T) TEMPERED GLASS \
PANEL - HM SINGLE LITE SINGLE LITE NOTE: SLOPE FLOOR FINISH 1/4"/FT. MAX. TO FLOOR DRAIN
PANEL - HM PANEL - ALUMINUM
TYPEA TYPED TYPEE f 13 CERAMIC TILE W/ EPOXY RESIN COVED BASE 8 STOREFRONT @ CONFERECE ROOM
3" = 1|_0|l 1/2" = 1l_0|l
| B c N . IE 1/2" PLYWD SHEATHING \)/\
@ EXTEND RATED — FRAME ANCHOR, 32" 0.C., RO TS RN | - EXISTING
i FINISHES 1/2" INTO 2" 5/8" MAX. MINIMUM 3 PER JAMB RN crbe P e e CONCRETE WALL, BATT INSULATION
FINISH W.O. e FRAME, TYP. 5/8" GYP. ST e e bl $SD
: X BOARD WALL G e s e e T )
. 4 WELD DOUBLE HOLLOW METAL DOOR FINISH, TYP. P A X 2 5/8" GYP BD
5/8" GYP. 16 STUD JAMB. FRAME LR et e e
BOARD WALL SSD R R | B :
FINISH, TYP. Ifl.. K . R R T I I PR RS NE: e L HEADER, SSD
172"l I I R e 72 [ - I e A e 5
HEADER 11 FRAME ANCHOR, 32" EEEIRALL & SHIM AS i / - ' ;’\‘ i VERTICAL JAMB WD. SHIM = -
STUD & 1 5 0.C., MAX. MINIMUM2 | e _ REQUIRED = HEADER, SSD \ OCKING
TRACK TO PER HEAD B i = === WD. BLOCKIN \ This document is the property of the Owner and is not to be used without his written permission
g"g&%%g%i : B (T STUD & TRACK I . FRAME ANCHOR, 32" 1 | - W. LEE POLLARD
WALL STUDS. 2 #H° 44—~ HOLLOW METAL “ — DOOR LOCATION PER TO MATCH I Bl (% 0.C., MAX- MINIMUM 1/4" DIAMETER LAG SCREW W/ MIN. - renfectEngieer O Record. =
i B DOOR ERAME PLAN SIZE & GAUGE = e 2 PER HEAD > EMBEDMENT AT 6 0.G. MAX
S.S.D. i _ OF WALL p= ENGINEERED CO- "~ & i
o - s STUDS. S.S.D. "
4 i - ST NG | A — _ _ - HOLLOW METAL UAMINATED PANEL, SEE
: — I % DOOR FRAME :
N — L N I S SPECS
IR IS CORNER | | | | ENGINEERED CO-POLYESTER
SHIM —— == — A N — - BEAD. TYP RESIN 1/2" THICK LAMINATED
= = : & , TYP. | | \ | PANEL, SEE SPECS
\ \ © 5/8" GYP. BOARD - SHIM AS REQUIRED \ l : : DOOR LOCATION
| | 10 INTERIOR WALL | | | | PER SCHEDULE
| | DOOR LOCATION FINISH, TYP | | | | HORIZONTAL JAMB
PER SCHEDULE 2 37/8" 2" NOTE: REFER TO DOOR
. R NOTE: REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE 2-#10 SMS, 1 1/2" SCHEDULE FOR LOCATION VERTICAL MULLION BEYOND
2" || 378 | 2 NOTE: REFER TO DOOR FOR LOCATION OF RATED DOOR MINIMUM PENETRATION 7 3/4" HIBSER YAMAUCHI
NOTE OF RATED DOOR FRAME
7 34" SCHEDULE FOR LOCATION FRAME. @ EA. ANCHOR
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0o & 50' 0 5 25' o 1 12" 0 1 6 0 4 0 1" 0 2 0 1"
IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42", IT IS
I L I O R B Lt R R NN N OO B i | | | | .| AREDUCED PRINT SCALE ACCORDINGLY
GRAPHIC SCALES: 1/16" = 1'-0" 1/8" = 1-0" 1/4" = 1-0" 1/2" = 1-0" 3/4" = 1'-0" 1" = 1-0" 11/2" = 1-0" 3" = 10" DIV, OF ThE ST RCHITECT
I I APP: 01-119449 INC:
REVIEWED FOR
Ss[d FLSE AcCsOd
SIGNAGE SCHEDULE SIGNAGE LEGEND PHOTOPOLYMER SIGN FACE S
PHOTOCHEMICALLY ETCHED
LOCATION SIGN TYPE ITEM DESCRIPTION SIGNAGE COPY CONSTRUCTION DETAIL LEAVING 1/16" THICK 1. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR SIGNAGE ON OR ADJACENT TO DOORS. FOR ROOM
134 S2 TACTILE ROOM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN & 3/A9.05 RAISED COPY AND GRADE SIGNAGE AND TACTILE EXIT SIGNS, SET ROOM SIGNAGE ALONGSIDE DOOR AT LATCH
ISA SYMBOL ' s1 TACTILE ROOM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN é gﬁg&-;%g:&ggﬁ?ggew SIDE; AT DOUBLE DOORS WITH INACTIVE LEAF, ON INACTIVE LEAF; AT DOUBLE
- ; DOORS WITH TWO ACTIVE LEAFS, RIGHT OF RIGHT DOOR; WHERE THERE IS NO
135 S2 ;I'SA'\A\C'SI'L;_I\EB%?_OM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN & 3/A9.05 SEE DETAIL 3/A9.05 gfﬁﬁé CCROELEONR;E gURFACE WALL SPAGE. LOCATE ON NEAREST ADJAGENT WALL.
139 S1 TACTILE WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN 3/A9.05 S2 - TACTILE ROOM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN & . 2. EDGES AND CORNERS: EDGES OF SIGNS SHALL BE ROUNDED OR EASED.
139 S17 TACTILE AND BRAILLE REGULATORY "EXIT ROUTE" SIGN 4/A9.05 ISA SYMBOL SEE DETAILS 3/A9.05 AND 8/A9.05 1/4" THICK ACRYLIC CORNERS OF SIGNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 1/8”.
140A S17 TACTILE AND BRAILLE REGULATORY "EXIT ROUTE" SIGN 4/A9.05 SUBSTRATE LAMINATED TO Pt m A A
140A S2 TACTILE ROOM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN & 3/A9.05 $3 -, ASSISTIVE LISTENING SIGNAGE) /\ SIGN FACE PANEL W/0.03 3. MOUNTING: SEE DETAIL 6/A9.04 FOR MOUNTING OF ALL SIGNS U.N.O. A YE= = NDACALCI
ISA SYMBOL MIL LAMINATING ADHESIVE L - IKAFADL
140A S2 TACTILE ROOM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN & 3/A9.05 s7 TACTILE AND BRAILLE REGULATORY"EXIT" SIGN \&VAE%%ESA%/EQE%%L% COLOR 4 CHARACTER HEIGHT AND RAISED THICKNESS: SEE DETALLS -_— W ) QLI
ISA SYMBOL \ - A e U o L Y L Y 1 B
S8 - ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE . A F R NS NS NS LN
140A S3 ASSISTIVE LISTENING SIGNAGE 12/A9.05 fbgﬁ,%,ﬁ'é';ggﬁé%ﬁs SHALL BE UPPER CASE. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR [ U
141A S17 TACTILE AND BRAILLE REGULATORY "EXIT ROUTE" SIGN 4/A9.05 S9 - UNISEX TACTILE AND BRAILLE RESTROOM WALL SIGNAGE SIGN MOUNTED TO
141A S2 TACTILE ROOM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN & 3/A9.05 gléil;?félixvé E1/;§>‘\"PTEHICK 6. STYLE: CHARACTERS SHALL BE SANS SERIF. CHARACTERS SHALL NOT BE ITALIC,
ISA SYMBOL $10 - UNISEX TACTILE AND BRAILLE RESTROOM DOOR SIGNAGE OBLIQUE, SCRIPT, OR HIGHLY DECORATIVE.
142 S2 TACTILE ROOM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN & 3/A9.05
ISA SYMBOL $12 - MEN'S TACTILE AND BRAILLE RESTROOM WALL SIGNAGE | MOUNTING SURFACE 7. CHARACTER PROPORTIONS: CHARACTERS SHALL BE SELECTED FROM FONTS
143 s2 TACTILE ROOM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN & 3/A9.05 $13 - MEN'S TACTILE AND BRAILLE RESTROOM DOOR SIGNAGE N I ﬁgiﬁgggﬁy |\|/|EZ\TXTMOUFMTSE #JSEP |E-|F|§(|:£HSTE cIJ_ETTLEERugPIESRGg:sEg EEE"I}I'ITEI\}gl‘I‘\II”lMUM AN
ISA SYMBOL - .
MAX WEIGHT OF SIGN:
144 S2 o e OOM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN & 3/A9.05 S14 - WOMEN'S TACTILE AND BRAILLE RESTROOM WALL SIGNAGE 10 LBS MAX. 8. STROKE THICKNESS: STROKE THICKNESS OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER “I" SHALL
A BE 10 PERCENT MINIMUM TO 15 PERCENT MAXIMUM OF THE HEIGHT OF THE Revisions
145 S2 TACTILE ROOM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN & 3/A9.05 S15 - WOMEN'S TACTILE AND BRAILLE RESTROOM DOOR SIGNAGE . CHARACTER. zf;
ISA SYMBOL Delta \ Date \ Revisions \ By
146 S2 TACTILE ROOM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN & 3/A9.05 S17 - TACTILE AND BRAILLE REGULATORY "EXIT ROUTE" SIGN 9. CHARACTER SPACING: CHARACTER SPACING SHALL BE MEASURED BETWEEN
ISA SYMBOL 6 SIGNAGE INSTALL DETAIL THE TWO CLOSEST POINTS OF ADJACENT RAISED CHARACTERS WITHIN AMESSAGE, |1 [0g/132021  |Addendum 1 EM
147 S9 UNISEX TACTILE AND BRAILLE RESTROOM WALL SIGNAGE 5/A9.05 EXCLUDING WORD SPACES. WHERE CHARACTERS HAVE RECTANGULAR CROSS
127 S10 UNISEX TACTILE AND BRAILLE RESTROOM DOOR SIGNAGE 10/A9 05 6" =1'-0" SECTIONS, SPACING BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE 1/8 INCH
(3.2 MM) MINIMUM AND 4 TIMES THE RAISED CHARACTER STROKE WIDTH MAXIMUM.
148 S9 UNISEX TACTILE AND BRAILLE RESTROOM WALL SIGNAGE 5/A9.05 WHERE CHARACTERS HAVE OTHER CROSS SECTIONS. SPACING BETWEEN
148 S10 UNISEX TACTILE AND BRAILLE RESTROOM DOOR SIGNAGE 10/A9.05 INDIVIDUAL RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE 1/16 INCH (1.6 MM) MINIMUM AND 4 TIMES
149 S10 UNISEX TACTILE AND BRAILLE RESTROOM DOOR SIGNAGE 5/A9.05 —— WALL SIGNAGE SEE THE RAISED CHARACTER STROKE WIDTH MAXIMUM AT THE BASE OF THE CROSS
149 S9 UNISEX TACTILE AND BRAILLE RESTROOM WALL SIGNAGE 10/A9.05 3/A9.04, 4/A9.04, 5/A9.04 SECTIONS, AND 1/8 INCH (3.2 MM) MINIMUM AND 4 TIMES THE RAISED CHARACTER
150 S1 TACTILE WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN 3/A9.05 = SL;«BFEE’“E;?Q%@@% AI\; ;‘:\F EgPBO';gEE Cfﬁg% SECRST":\S/ECE'E?A‘E%TTERS
150 S17 TACTILE AND BRAILLE REGULATORY "EXIT ROUTE" SIGN 4/A9.05 NTERNATIONAL p I“LCH ©.5 N?M) MINIMUM o SED BO S co S 3/8
151 S17 TACTILE AND BRAILLE REGULATORY "EXIT ROUTE" SIGN 4/A9.05 SYMBOL OF ACCESS £ £ ' '
151 S1 TACTILE WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN 3/A9.05 FOR HEARING LOSS, ¢ 10.LINE SPACING: SPACING BETWEEN THE BASELINES OF SEPARATE LINES OF
152 S17 TACTILE AND BRAILLE REGULATORY "EXIT ROUTE" SIGN 4/A9.05 PER CBC FIGURE \ { V RAISED CHARACTERS WITHIN A MESSAGE SHALL BE 135 PERCENT MINIMUM AND 170
152 X TACTILE WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN 3/A9.05 11B-703.7.2.4; WHITE TEXT (9 PERCENT MAXIMUM OF THE RAISED CHARACTER HEIGHT.
) SYMBOL ON BLUE / T o ¢
A-158A S2 ;I'SA'\A\C'SI'L;_I\EB%?_OM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN & 3/A9.05 S oL O, - P - o 11 FINISH AND CONTRAST: PICTOGRAMS AND TEXT SHALL HAVE A NON-GLARE
S— W 3) @ FINISH. CHARACTERS AND THEIR BACKGROUND SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR
A-158B S7 TACTILE AND BRAILLE REGULATORY "EXIT" SIGN 4/A9.05 = Y A L o BACKGROUND AND WITH EITHER LIGHT CHARACTERS ON A DARK BACKGROUND OR
A-158C S2 ;I'SA:A\C'SI'L}_I\EB%?_OM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN & 3/A9.05 8 <=):l Y DARK CHARACTERS ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND.
" (,) w m . Z
A-158D S7 TACTILE AND BRAILLE REGULATORY "EXIT" SIGN 4/A9.05 ﬁ’E“TTUgFE’IEECﬁE = % _ . ¢ w | ® = 12.BRAILLE: BRAILLE TEXT SHALL BE CONTRACTED (GRADE 2) WITH DOMED OR
A-159A S2 TACTILE ROOM NAME AND NUMBER WITH BRAILLE IDENTIFICATION SIGN & 3/A9.05 ’ g = N =D I:(-j o <9 ﬁSTUT'\é%EoDRSS?TPTig(S)TSi KII_ELR oCr\?& 1B1EB-Jg’oé-g- gglfolgglglﬁ\glgg SOTF VC('\)IF[{J}ESEFCASE
ISA SYMBOL B - Y Xz
= = - < o
- e T ASSISTED LISTENING | £ 5 N Z 3 %o SENTENCES, PROPER NOUNS AND NAMES, INDIVIDUAL LETTERS OF THE ALPHABET,
A-1598 s7 TACTILE AND BRAILLE REGULATORY "EXIT" SIGN 4IA9.05 R © =2 gz INITIALS AND ACRONYMS. BRAILLE SHALL BE POSITIONED BELOW THE
DEVICE IS AVAILABLE | S5 2 58 CORRESPONDING TEXT IN A HORIZONTAL FORMAT FLUSH LEFT OR CENTERED. IF
A T S A S APy E \ w = TEXT IS MULTI-LINED, BRAILLE SHALL BE PLACED BELOW THE ENTIRE TEXT. BRAILLE
e B e \ Z Z2 PROVIDED ON ELEVATOR CAR CONTROLS SHALL BE SEPARATED 3/16 INCH MINIMUM
GRADE #2 BRAILLE — st 3o i B oo s B D e B | o AND SHALL BE LOCATED DIRECTLY BELOW THE CORRESPONDING RAISED
N ® @<
PER CBC 11B-703.3 < < 2:) CHARACTERS OR SYMBOLS.
| 18"X18"MIN. |
DOOR SIGNAGE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
ONLY FOR TOILETS, CENTERED ON TACTILE
SEE 10/A9.05 CHARACTERS
3!! = 1!_0" 7 1/2|| - 1I_O||
GIRL'S ) INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY GLAZING DECAL. 8" TYP. Sy
BOY'S BACKGROUND COLOR: BLUE #15090 IN FEDERAL STANDARD 595B; ; Q
RESTROOM SYMBOL COLOR: WHITE 172 S
RESTROOM (E) ALL GENDER : : <
RESTROOM 137
136 &
1/2" CORNER RADI =
138 /"o us ~ 2_Q gy *EUAFF.MAX. o
ff) - ok =
N
w ~
. ] & e N | +48"'AFF.MIN. 4
N IH W} | | ~ TOBOT.OF  ”
:u: m | | Teacrerspace : st
e ] Fﬁf**“[h h}r::jj I 133 | COPY ROOM STORAGE ©
° [, g (i 135
: ] ) Y —— \ | L O 134
v = o : - 2
F=— £ m +60" AF.F. MAX. &
— **T‘ 6" MIN . . N4
— = - 1 3 } E—h
] v N - ‘ROOM |
. ) - N
&-159) yan | N\ MOUNT @ EXTERIOR OF ACCESSIBLE ENTRY —r
‘ ‘ | | STAFF ‘ | L I DOORS: CENTER HORIZONTALLY ON (1) LEAF'S ‘NAME L al
} ! ] w RESTROOM ‘ | GLAZING AND DIRECTLY ABOVE PANIC BAR bt e ®¥ +48"AF.F. MIN. 4
| ‘ = . ! | HARDWARE. TO BOT. OF
A-159B L 147 | —— 147 S 134 135 @ DOUBLE LINE TEXT BRAILLE
‘ --- R
L 8 ISA DECAL 3 SIGN TYPE - ROOM SIGNAGE
- Co - NSELOR 3" = 1!_0" 3" - 1!_0"
152 ,
— CORRIDOR NON-GE §—(14e OFFICE CORRIDOR
A-159B RESTROOM 128) I\ 146 A-139A 8" 1" UPPERCASE LETTERING
1/16" RAISED UNIVERSAL
148 e CO(l)Jll;ll.:.‘oKE;II_EOR TYP., U.O.N TYPEFACE
CLASSROOM 1 NON-GENDER : 3 145 5 <« 1/2" RADIUS CORNERS, TYP.
RESTROOM - 145
152 = 149 ] z
o
149 / =
COUNSELOR v EXI + 60" AF.F. MAX.
N \ . OFFICE Q +48" AF.F. MIN.
é/ ‘ ° 1 44 = \ TO BOT. OF BRAILLE This document is the property of the Owner and is not to be used without his written permission
~ [ 144 \. J
Architect/Engineer Of Record: W. LEE POLLARD
GRADE #2 CALIFORNIA
I STAFF @ BRAILLE, SEE SHEET NOTE 12
_ 8"
- 141B SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR
S LOCATIONS
MA— [ 1414 COUNSELOR 1/4" THICK - N
OFFICE
WAITING ARE 5
CLASSROOM 2 A ) 143 EXlT +60" AF.F. MAX. T
- | 143
151 — 151 L i
151 O . ? ROUTE
. ot st e +48" A.F.F. MIN. o
o ‘ T i HIBSER YAMAUCHI
- TO BOT. OF BRAILLE
AUDITORIUM - N terr COUNSELOR o o - g Architects, |
A-150 ON;IOESI\E,INCE OFFICE A @ SAME NOTES AS ABOVE [CNITec]s, 10E,
1404 142 1/4" RADIUS CORNERS, TYP. 300 — 27" Street
140A 4 SIGN TYPE - EXIT SIGNAGE Oakland, CA 94612
| 140A . o 3" = 10" 510.446.2222 tel | 510.446.2211 fax
— | 140A— 1 —(40A S15)WOMEN DOOR SIGN S13)MEN DOOR SIGN HY Architects Project number: 5561
I 8 8" Facility
SAN RAFAEL HIGH SCHOOL
GENERAL SIGN NOTES:
—— TECH ROOM 1. CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND MUST BE 70% MIN. Q.o ) . 150 3RD STREET, SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901
< 2. FOR MOUNTING SEE g % + 60" A.F.F. MAX. RESTROOM 1o
| S5 | & <§ . +48" AF.F. MIN. i Proiect
o | M < 17s o e TO BOT. OF BRAILLE z )
" E
= BACKGROUND COLOR TRIANGLE % [0 3| WOMEN +60" AF.F. MAX. ;’é%NDED o AD BUILDING REMODEL
{150 ‘ 139 139 CONTRASTS WITH CIRCLE COLOR © !} ®
150 )— & ; . \_+48"AF.F. MIN. < EDGE, TYP.
CLASSROOM 3 CLASSROOM 5 10-1/2" EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE; 1/8" %1’ TO BOT. OF
150 139 RADIUS CORNERS ON TRIANGLE 7 BRAILLE
: | : 5
ihe===m nbbl , i | . 1/4" THICK PLAQUE, TYP. i
1 PNl ¥ | / i - ;\\ - Sheet Title
J L I ~ i ]
o e [ ) :E i SIGN SCHEDULE & DETAILS
| RESTROOM 3/4" LETTERING O e
INNRNnnniE I | SRl ) 1/4" TACTILE & BRAILLE  SEE SIGNAGE NOTES FOR
L =S L s d RAISED 1/16", TYP. ROOM ID SIGNAGE, TYP.

3/32" = 1'-0"

30 FIRST LEVEL SIGNAGE PLAN

@) SINGLE OCCUPANCY DOOR SIGN

MORE INFORMATION

NOTES:
'MEN +60'AFF.MAX. 4 1. 34 UPPERCASE
. LETTERING
+48" AF.F. MIN.
TOsBOT OFBRALLE P 2 SEE 7/A9.04 FOR
13 ' MOUNTING HEIGHTS

10 SIGN TYPE- RESTROOM DOOR SIGNAGE

11/2" = 10"

@ SIGN TYPE - RESTROOM WALL SIGN
v 11/2" = 10"
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IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42", IT IS
|||||| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ||||| | | | | | | | | | | | ||||||||||||| | | | | | | | | | | ||||||||||||| | | | | | | AEERENNNET! | | Lo aaa i | ] ] ] | ] ] ] A REDUCED PRINT SCALE ACCORDINGLY
GRAPHIC SCALES: 1/16" = 10" 1/8" = 1'-Q" 1/4" = 10" 1/2" = 10" 3/4" = 10" 1"=1-0 11/2" = 10" 3"=1.0 DIV, OF ThE ST RCHITECT
APP: 01-119449 INC:
I I I I I REVIEWED FOR
SsS[@ FLS@ AcCS@H
DATE: 10/19/2021
»SAMSUNG” ELECTRICAL DATA OPER S AMSUNG® mn. | RATED RATED ELECTRICAL DATA
UNIT MODEL NO. LOCATION | HP uNIT wT. | mounTiNG | NOTES MODEL NO. | cpm | OA | COOLING | HEA TN, EAN wop | CONNECTED To | connecTeD To | OPER. |0 e | conTroL
(INDOOR UNIT) SERVED | VOLT/PH | MCA | MOP | (LBS.) DETAIL UNIT LOCATION (INDOOR UNIT) CFM (MBH) (MBI VOLT/PH | L ooor | MCA| (amps) OUTDOOR BRANCH WT. DETAIL DIAGRAM NOTES
BSBN | Mcu—seNekaN CLASSROOM 2 208v/1ie | 20 | 150 | 65 (3 1 CLASSROOM 51 amoteNN4DCH/AA| 550 | N/A | 18.0 20.0 208V/1Ph 1 Jo70| 15 45 (2 (2 1, 2, 3, 4, SAN RAFAEL
\AD1/ \AD1/ \V5.1/ \1394/ \AD2/ \AD2/ \M5.1/ \M6.1/
BSB STOR. /HRU\ (3 / FC\ |cLassrRoOM 5 /HRU\ (2 (2 CITY SCHOOLS
MCU—S4NEE2N 1408 208V/19 2.0 15.0 55 1 139 AMO18NN4DCH/AA| 550 | N/A 18.0 20.0 208V/1Ph 1 0.70 15 45 1,2 3 4
\AD2/ \AD2/ \V5.1/ \1398/ \AD2/ \AD2/ \M5.1/ \M6.1/
— CONFERENCE
MCU—SENEK2N | SOLN3FLOR 208v/16 | 20 | 150 | 65 (3 1 /FC\ ROOM | AMoOsRN4DCH/AA| 550 | N/A | 6.3 7.1 208V/1Ph 1 oo | 15 [HRUN 838 50 (2 (2 1, 2, 3, 4,
\AD3/ \AD2/ \M5.1/ \1404/ 140A \AD2/ \AD2/ \M5.1/ \M6.1/
_ WAITING
NOTES: AREA AMOOBRN4DCH/AA| 550 | N/A 6.3 7.1 208V/1Ph 1 0.40 15 S0 1, 2, 3, 4,
1. REFER TO PIPING AND WIRING DWGS M6.3 AND M6.4 FOR REFRIGERANT PIPING SIZES. 1414 141A K02, AD3, 5.1 M. x
COUNSELOR Revisions
OFFICE AMOO7NNNDCH/AA| 320 | 60 7.5 8.7 208V/1Ph 1 0.24 15 58 35 1, 2, 4 Delta]  Date | Revisions [ By
\142/ 142 \AD2, \AD2/ \M5.1/ \M6.1/
08,/12/21 ADDENDUM 1 RC/JH
SNBSS /N = | A\ oofz/ !
OFFICE AMOO7NNNDCH/AA| 320 | 60 7.5 8.7 208V/1Ph 1 0.24 15 35 1, 2, 4
\143/ 143 \AD2/ \AD3 / \M5.1/ \M6.1/
COUNSELOR
OFFICE AMOOSNNNDCH/AA| 300 | 45 5.0 6.0 208V/1Ph 1 0.24 15 58 35 1, 2, 4
\144/ 144 \AD2, \AD3 \M5.1/ \M6.1/
COUNSELOR
OFFICE AMOOSNNNDCH/AA| 300 | 45 5.0 6.0 208V/1Ph 1 0.24 15 35 1, 2, 4
\145/ 145 \AD2/ \AD3/ \M5.1/ \M6.1/
COUNSELOR
OFFICE AMOOSNNNDCH/AA| 300 | 45 5.0 6.0 208V/1Ph 1 0.24 15 58 35 1, 2, 4
\146/ 146 \AD2/ \AD3/ \M5.1/ \M6.1/
CLASTROOM 1] amorann4ncH/aa| ss0 | N/A | 18.0 20.0 208V/1Ph 1 |o70| 15 W % 45 W W L2 3 4
DSA SUBMITTAL
W CLASTROOM 1) amo1aNN4DcH/AA| 550 | N/A | 18.0 20.0 208V/1Ph 1 |o70| 15 W % 45 W W L2 3 4
ISSUE DATE: _ISSUE DATE BY:_INITIALS
w CLASSROOM 2 | aMotannancH/aa| ss0 | N/a | 18,0 20.0 208V/1Ph 1 |o70| 15 W % 45 ‘W W L2 3 4
oo T N | 7o AGENCY APPROVAL
.w CLASSROOM 21 amoteNN4DCH/AA | 550 | N/A | 18.0 20.0 208V/1Ph 1 |o70] 15 .W \AD1/ 45 ‘@ '@ L2 3 4
CLASSROOM 3 | aMotanNancH/aa| 50 | N/a | 18,0 20.0 208V/1Ph 1 |o70| 15 W % 45 W W L2 3 4
W CLASSROOM 31 amoteNN4DCH/AA| 550 | N/A | 18.0 20.0 208V/1Ph 1 |o70]| 15 W WBSB 45 @ W L2 3 4
NOTES: 1. PROVIDE WITH HARD—WIRED WALL MOUNTED THERMOSTAT. 4. OPERATING WEIGHT INCLUDES ALL ACCESSORIES.
2. REFER TO MECHANICAL PIPING & WIRING DIAGRAMS DWGS M6.3 AND M6.4 FOR 5. PROVIDE WITH MFR'S MERV-13 FILTER.
REFRIGERANT PIPING SIZES.
3. OUTSIDE AIR SUPPLY PROVIDED TO SPACE BY SEPARATE DOAS SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON PLANS. /’ C
S,CAPITAL
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.
RaNcHo CoRDOVA, CALIFORNIA
TD - RC/JH 200513.00
PM - DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NO.
SUPPLY FAN RELIEF FAN DX COIL ELEC
MAX.
LOCATION |"DAIRTECH” COOLING HEATING CONNECTED TO OPER. | MOUNTING | CONTROL
MODEL W.G) W.G) MODEL W.G) W.G) CAP. EAT | LAT CAP. EAT | LAT UNIT FLA | FLA (LBS.)
e e e o (MBH) F DB| F DB (MBH) F DB| F DB
D
% CLASSROMIS] cusTom [sa-160HP-vG| 1390 | 1.0 | 175 | 1.0 | usF—13-B3 | 1390 | 10 | 1.25 |o7s| 600 [s50]|750| 660 |30.0] 700 208/1 | 49 | 49 | 15 | 1100 1,2 3 45,6
)
% 13%LP&SS§F?__%'::S CUSTOM | SQ-160HP-VG @ 1.0 1.75 | 1.0 | UsF-13-B3 @ 1.0 1.25 |0.75 60.0 | 950]| 750] 60 | 300] 700 208/1 | 49 | 49| 15 | 1100 1,2 3, 45,6
y a{
NOTES:
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD MEASURE EACH EXISTING ROOFTOP CURB AND SIZE/DIMENSION EACH CUSTOM 5. PROVIDE ECM MOTORS WITH SPEED DIAL MOUNTED ON THE MOTORS. _
DOAS UNIT TO FIT THE EXISTING CURB AND DUCT CONNECTIONS. 6. PROVIDE INTEGRAL DRAIN PAN.
2. PROVIDE NEMA 3R DISCONNECT SWITCH FOR SINGLE POINT POWER CONNECTION.
3. PROVIDE (1) 24"X24"X2" MERV—13 FILTER WITH MAGNEHELIC GAUGE.
4. PROVIDE OUTSIDE AIR DAMPER WITH ACTUATOR AND RAIN HOOD.
DIFFUSER, RE GISTER & GRILLE SCHEDULE HEAT PUMP UNIT SCHEDULE This document is the property of the Owner and is not to be used without his written permission
Architect/Engineer Of Record:
"SAMSUNG” PHYSICAL ELECTRICAL DATA HP CURB TOTAL
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION KRUEGER METALAIRE NAILOR TITUS TUTTLE & BAILEY UNIT LOCATION MODEL DIMENSIONS | COOL HEAT WT. WT. wr. | MOUNTING g&’glfﬂl- NOTES
NO. HxWxD (in.) | (BTUH) (BTUH) | voLT/PH | Mmca | mocP | wBs.) | wBs) | wBs.)
CD MODULAR CORE SURFACE 1240 - i\ OMIN N\ N\
MOUNT CEILING DIFFUSER ) 9000-2 7500-S SQD—SB 60,000 | 66,000 | 208v/1¢
X BEVEL FRAME 3/4.3 DROP FRAME 21 - 1_1/4 BORDER TYPE 6 ROOF AMOGOMXMDCHAA 56X37X13 / 32 50 280 N/A 280 1; 2, 3, 4. 5
» T—-BAR CEILING 24x24 FRAME 23 BORDER TYPE 3 \AD2/ \5.2/ \V6.1/ Y TTITe
PANEL HIBSER Y UCHI
NOTES: Architects, Inc
CR/CT CEILING RETURN/TRANSFER ! .
p WITH 1/2" EGG CRATE CORE EGC-5 CC5D 61 EC-S nggg& %?P EF1 CRE500—SF 1. R410 REFRIGERANT. 4. REFER TO PIPING AND WIRING DIAGRAMS M6.3 AND M6.4 FOR REFRIGERANT PIPING SIZES. ———
SURFACE MOUNT 2. COOLING CAPACITY RATED AT 80F DB / 67F WB INDOOR AIR AND 95F DB / 75F OUTDOOR AR. 5. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MOUNTING DETAILS Oakland. CA 94612
3. HEATING CAPACITY IS RATED AT 70F DB / 60°F WB INDOOR AIR AND 47°F DB & 43F WB OUTDOOR AR. 510.446.2222 tel | 510.446.2211 fax
CRL/ CEL (v:ﬂE.:.II:IIN:; /;"E%%Néi);ﬁl'éuggRE MODEL 50 F — HY Architects Project number: 5561
y IN 24x24 PANEL FOR EGC-5TB CCoD-TeD STECL | soroer TvpE 3 CRES00-LT Facility
T-BAR CEILING
SAN RAFAEL HIGH SCHOOL
e HEAT RECOVERY UNIT SCHEDULE s RAFAEL HHscHooL
R/E
. "SAMSUNG” PHYSICAL ELECTRICAL DATA HRU CURB TOTAL
1 < GRILLE WITH 35° OR SB80H SRH 7145 H 350 RL T70D UNIT LOCATION MODEL DIMENSIONS | COOL HEAT WT. WT. wr. | MOUNTING | CONTROL NOTES _
45" HORIZONTAL BARS. NO. HxWxD (in) | (BTUH) | (BTUH) | voLT/PH | MCA | mocP | wBs) | wBS) | wBs. Project
NOTES: 1. ALL SYMBOLS NOTED MAY NOT BE USED. 4. COORDINATE DIFFUSER TYPE WITH /HRU\ ADMIN (1) (2 ) AD BUILDING REMODEL
REFER 10 PLANS FOR SIZE AND GUANTITY. o E oD CRLING PUAN. ROOF AM120FXVAFR2AA 67x51x31 | 114,000 | 129,000 | 208v/3¢ | 430 | 50 635 640 | 1,275 ' 2 3 4
2. ALL SUPPLY AR DIFFUSERS ARE 4 WAY BLOW 5. OPPOSED BLADE DAMPERS ARE NOT
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE. REQUIRED AT DIFFUSERS, REGISTERS OR /HRUN (1) (2
GRILLES. ook AM9EFXVAFRZAA 67x51x31 | 92,000 | 103,000 | 208v/38 | 378 | 50 | 635 | €40 | 1.275 L2 34 Sheet Title
3. FURNISH ALL PRODUCTS OF A SINGLE C CAL SC S
MANUFACTURER. 6. PROVIDE MANUAL AR DAMPERS AT EACH MECHANICAL HEDULE
BRANCH DUCT TO A SINGLE DIFFUSER, NOTES:
REGISTER OR GRILLE.
Mo dion 1. R410 REFRIGERANT. 3. HEATING CAPACITY IS RATED AT 70°F DB / 60F WB INDOOR AR AND 47°F DB & 43F WB OUTDOOR AR.
DAMP AREAS 2. COOLING CAPACITY RATED AT 80F DB / 67F WB INDOOR AIR AND 95F DB / 75F OUTDOOR AIR. 4. REFER TO PIPING AND WIRING DIAGRAMS M6.3 AND M6.4 FOR REFRIGERANT PIPING SIZES. —— —
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APP: 01-119449 INC:

REVIEWED FOR

ss@ FLSE ACS

S HEET N O TE S . DATE: ___10/19/2021

1. THE DESIGN HAS BEEN BASED ON RECORD
DRAWINGS AND SITE OBSERVATIONS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM INVESTIGATION
OF EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK. CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF
EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT MAY NOT ALLOW
INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK AS SHOWN.

SAN RAFAEL
CITY SCHOOLS

A Revisions
KEYNOTES: Delta | Date | Revisions | By
H\ / A 08/12/21 ADDENDUM 1 RC/JH
— — — ‘ | , i \ ‘ @ EXISTING DUCTWORK, DIFFUSERS AND
- @ T e —— e WA Hﬁ | v 7 7 Z Z t I v AT TY T 7 7 L _ - _ _ - _ _ - (i il S — P— - - CGRILLES TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWSE
- ” Lk - -k : ’[T:fT:T 77777 H } BEw [ g o NOTED. 1
i / | L! | -
“ H } L | @ EXISTING DUCTWORK, DIFFUSERS AND
e ‘ J 74\ { ‘ ﬁj GRILLES TO BE REMOVED.
= o7 k 4
D \\ Q\\\\\\\ / (f\\\\1 4‘{— 5 /FI iz 4 % # @ EXISTING THERMOSTAT TO BE REMOVED.
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This document is the property of the Owner and is not to be used without his written permission
Architect/Engineer Of Record:
HIBSER YAMAUCHI
Architects, Inc.
300 - 27" Street
- - - - - - - - - - Oakland, CA 94612
510.446.2222 tel } 510.446.2211 fax
— —1 HY Architects Project number: 5561
Facility
T oy o - SAN RAFAEL HIGH SCHOOL
| \ | | | | | | | | | 150 3RD STREET, SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901
| | | ] \ i
| i Project
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GRAPHIC SCALES: 1/16" = 1'-0" 1/8" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0" 3/4" = 1'-0" 1" =1-0" 11/2"=1-0" 3"=1-0" DIV. OF ¢}55PS|$8'\I£ERDCHITECT
APP: 01-119449 INC:
| | | I I REVIEWED FOR
Ss[d FLS[@ AcsO
S HEET N O TE S . DATE: ___10/19/2021
1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED

CEILING PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF
FAN COIL UNITS, CEILING DIFFUSERS, ETC.

2. CONDENSATE DRAIN LINES ARE 3/4” UNLESS
OTHERWSE NOTED.

3. FOR TYPICAL LAY—IN DIFFUSER MOUNTING,
REFER TO DETAIL 7/M5.2, TYP.

SAN RAFAEL
CITY SCHOOLS

4. FOR TYPICAL CONCEALED DUCT SUPPORT,
REFER TO DETAIL 4/M5.2, TYP.

1 2 3 4 5 6 V4 8 9 10
EXISTING ALL
BOY'S GENDER GIRL'S
., RESTROOM RESTROOM TEACHER SPACE RESTROOM COPY ROOM STORAGE
136 138 133 137 134 135
A Revisions
KEYNOTES: Delta | Date | Revisions | By
H\ A 08/12/21 ADDENDUM 1 RC/JH
— ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ (1) "SAMSUNG" CENTRAL CONTROLLER,
s h ] ] ] ] u‘ ﬁ% - C - == R e e = LF E—= - - : F - r - - — = h ] L] || u‘ h ﬁ - - COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR
B = ~ EXACT LOCATION. —
| | |
r@‘ o (2) CONNECT TO (E) 24"x20" DUCT RISERS.
> iR | - REVISE BOTTOM OF DUCT RISERS AS
e o | @) - REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW CEILING
| @ \ L J% | ] HEIGHT.
D -1 I = (3 PROVIDE 6”8 OUTSIDE AIR DUCT,
ilk») j@@ ‘ ] TRANSITIONED TO 4”¢ FLEXIBLE DUCT
T — — CONNECTION TO FAN COIL UNIT'S OUTSIDE
] | H Ol %j AIR INTAKE.
\7 L yit |
(=] ; j (4) PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S SUPPLY
| | | | | BLANK—OFF PLATES TO PROVIDE AIR THROW
§ ] R SN S I %ﬁ&\ &j | AS INDICATED. DSA SUBMITTAL
DHHHHHHHHFW ] | | ‘ STAFF ‘ - A \ ==
| | | | || @ PROVIDE NEW FLEX DUCT CONNECTION TO
| RESTROOM | | EXISTING DUCT.
| . CORRIDOR 147 ' FC @ ISSUE DATE: _ISSUE DATE BY:_INITIALS
A-159B \ 146/~
| | | | i i | |
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